


2   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

During your visit to Lake Geneva, be sure to come on “inn” 
and enjoy our renovated space with dishes that celebrate the 

bounty that only the Midwest can provide. 

Our menu offers vibrant flavors including mouth-watering proteins, 
fresh and inventive seafood and Wisconsin classics. 

N2009 S Lake Shore Drive 
Lake Geneva, Wisconsin 

262.248.5680 www.genevainn.com
View our menu!

A CELEBRATION OF                                      
  Midwestern Flavors



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   3





Lodging .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8

Dining . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   14

Woodstock .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19

Recreation . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20

Shopping .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  34

Professional Services  .  .  .  .  42

Calendar of Events  .  .  .  .  .  .  46

Area Map .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  52

Advertiser Index  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  54

GENEVA LAKES  
AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE

34th Edition • 2018

PUBLISHER
Barbara Krause .
bak@ntmediagroup.com

EDITOR
Barbara Howell .
bhowell@ntmediagroup.com

ADVERTISING
Deann Hausner .
deann@ntmediagroup.com

DESIGN & PRODUCTION
Chris Livieri .
chris@ntmediagroup.com

ADVERTISING COORDINATOR
Jerriann Mullen .
jem@ntmediagroup.com

DISTRIBUTION
Matt Cross .
mcross@ntmediagroup.com

Geneva Lakes Area Visitor’s Guide is  .
a publication of Nei-Turner Media  .
Group, Inc. Gary E. Nei, Chairman;  .
William Turner, President.

The Geneva Lakes Area Visitor’s Guide is 
published annually by Nei-Turner Media Group, 
Inc., publishers of At The Lake magazine and 
other custom publications, 400 Broad Street, 
Unit D, Lake Geneva, WI 53147.

For advertising rates, call 262-729-4471, Ext. 
104 or send e-mail to deann@ntmediagroup.
com. For information and comments, call 262-
729-4471, Ext. 115 or send e-mail to bhowell@
ntmediagroup.com. No portion of this guide 
may be reproduced without prior written 
permission by the publisher. ©2018 Nei-Turner 
Media Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Printing 
by La Crosse Graphics, La Crosse, Wisconsin.

COVER DESIGN: Neal Aspinall 
For information about Neal and to purchase  .
his artwork, call 262-203-5581, or see page 43.

VISIT US ON THE WEB AT  
www.visitgenevalake.com .
www.ntmediagroup.com

Burlington..................... 262-763-6044

Delavan...........................262-728-5095

East Troy........................262-642-3770

Elkhorn.............................262-723-5788

Geneva Lake West.....262-275-5102

Lake Geneva.................262-248-4416

Twin Lakes.....................262-877-2220

Whitewater.................. 262-473-4005

Woodstock.................... 815-338-2436

Wisconsin Department of Tourism:  
www.travelwisconsin.com

800-432-8747 

Walworth County Visitors Bureau:
www.visitwalworthcounty.com

262-728-6000

AREA CHAMBERS  
OF COMMERCE

www.visitgenevalake.com   n   5

CONTENTS



6   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

At Mercyhealth, passion 

drives everything we do to  

deliver medical excellence 

with a compassionate touch 

to everyone who walks 

through our doors. Passion 

inspires our doctors, nurses, 

technicians and support staff 

to do whatever it takes to 

make you feel better and keep 

you well. Nothing is ever too 

small or taken for granted. 

Everything matters. Every 

little thing.

   Mercyhealth Behavioral  
Health Clinic–Walworth
N2846 State Rd. 67
Williams Bay, WI 53191
(262) 245-5608

Mercyhealth Delavan
1038 E. Geneva St.
Delavan, WI 53115
(262) 728-4301

Mercyhealth Elkhorn
839 N. Wisconsin St.
Elkhorn, WI 53121
(262) 741-1400

Mercyhealth Lake Geneva
350 Peller Rd.
Lake Geneva, WI 53147
(262) 249-0221

Mercyhealth Lakeside  
Orthopedics
352 Peller Rd.
Lake Geneva, WI 53147
(262) 248-4467

Mercyhealth Hospital and  
Medical Center–Walworth
N2950 State Rd. 67
Lake Geneva, WI 53147
(262) 245-0535  •  (877) 893-5503

Our Walworth County clinics



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   7

RID
E  

    D
INE

On
 La

ke
 Ge

ne
va

&

A TRULY UNIQUE EXPERIENCE...

PIER 290

Tours, weddings, 
corporate events.
Tours run frequently 
throughout the day.

262-248-6206
cruiselakegeneva.com

Best 
lakefront dining 

in the midwest.

Lunch & Dinner
11am-10pm

Bar open until 1am

262-245-2100
PIER 290.com

18090_LGCL/PIER290 Geneva Lake Visitors Guide 2018.indd   1 4/26/18   2:58 PM



GRAND GENEVA RESORT

LODGING

©
 H

o
lly

 L
e
it

n
e
r



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   9

AT THE LAKE HOUSE
W3920 Lakeshore Dr., Lake Geneva
262-903-6636 • atthelakehouse.com
Andy and Mary built At The Lake House in 
2010 to provide a complete vacation home 
for every family without all the cost and 
maintenance associated with owning such a 
dream home. With approximately 3,500 square 
feet of living space, and a main level with no 
stairs, it's accessible for seniors and those with 
disabilities, At The Lake House is the perfect 
retreat for a family or a group of friends to kick 
back and enjoy hassle free, quality downtime at 
any time of the year.

FONTANA VILLAGE INN 
Hwy. 67, Fontana 
262-275-6700 • fontanavillageinn.com
Feel at home in this tastefully decorated 
two-story inn and enjoy a complimentary 
continental breakfast on weekends. Guest 
rooms are spacious, with either one king size 
or two extra-long double beds. Geneva Lake, 
restaurants and the lakefront Reid Park are all 
within walking distance.

THE GENEVA INN
N2009 S. Lakeshore Dr., Lake Geneva
800-441-5881 • genevainn.com
Located on the scenic shores of Geneva Lake, 
The Geneva Inn is home to panoramic lakeside 
views from the hotel and restaurant. This 37 
room property features bedtime chocolates, 
turndown service, spa-styled robes, large flat-
screen HD TVs, free Wi-Fi, private balconies, 
lakeside suites, private pier, lakeside patio, 
outdoor fire pit, on-site fitness room and 
free parking. The Geneva Inn is the perfect 
destination for a weekday getaway or long, 
relaxing weekend. Special packages are 
available year-round.

GENEVA WELLS MOTEL 
1060 S. Wells St., Lake Geneva
262-248-1809 • genevawells.com
Enjoy our friendly atmosphere and all that Lake 
Geneva has to offer! Just under one mile to the 
beautiful lakeshore, shopping and entertainment. 
Largest outdoor pool in the Lake Geneva Area. 
Take advantage of 3+ acres for outdoor activities, 
23 comfortable and clean rooms. Rest easy on 
our plush mattresses with custom-made pillows, 
flat screen tvs with cable, free WI-FI, microwave, 
refrigerator and coffee maker in every room.

GRAND GENEVA RESORT & SPA
7036 Grand Geneva Way, Lake Geneva
800-558-3417 • grandgeneva.com
Discover your next grand escape at the Midwest’s 
premier vacation destination. Grand Geneva 
Resort & Spa is a 1,300 acre, AAA Four Diamond 
resort featuring luxuriously appointed guestrooms 
and suites along with our beautiful new secluded 
villas that include spacious living areas and private 
bedrooms. From diverse dining options to an 
array of fun and relaxing activities that include 
golf on two championship courses, indulgent 
spa services, horseback riding and skiing, Grand 
Geneva offers exciting adventures all year round. 

HARBOR SHORES ON LAKE GENEVA
300 Wrigley Dr., Lake Geneva
888-746-7371 • harborshoreslg.com
Situated on the lakefront, this five-story hotel 
is centrally located downtown with immediate 
access to Geneva Lake and Main Street 
attractions. Most rooms have a panoramic view 
of the lake with private balcony and all include 
a microwave, Keurig, refrigerator and fireplace. 
Amenities include indoor and outdoor pools 
and whirlpools, fitness center, complimentary 
continental breakfast and on-site restaurant 
open for lunch and dinner. No matter what the 
season, activities are available at your fingertips.

LODGING



10   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

Variety of Lakefront Accommodations  |  Award Winning Calladora Spa 
Multiple Dining Options  |  Championship Golf at Majestic Oaks 

Recreation Center  |  Boat Tours & Rentals
Full Service Marina  |  Watersports

Check out our exciting line-up of special events at LakeLawnResort.com
2400 East Geneva Street  |  Delavan, WI  |  262.728.7950
Minutes from historic Delavan and downtown Lake Geneva.

Get socia l wi t h us!



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   11

LODGING

At The Lake House

On Beautiful Lake Como
Your hosts, Andy and Mary built At The Lake House in 2010 to provide a complete vacation home 
for every family without all the cost and maintenance associated with owning such a dream home.

Whether it is Winter, Spring or Summer, At The Lake House is the perfect 
gift of memories for your family or a close group of friends. Things are just 

that...“things” but memories and time spent together are forever.

Gift Certificates Available!

To Reserve Call Mary
262-903-6636

maryking@wi.rr.com
AtTheLakehouse.com

LAKE GENEVA MOTEL
524 Wells St., Lake Geneva
262-248-3464 • lakegenevamotelwi.com
Feel right at home year-round. Set on 2 acres, 
it has a picnic area, outdoor heated pool, room 
phones and cable television. Just a short walk 
to the shops of Lake Geneva and the beach. 
Cottages and rooms are available. All rooms 
with refrigerators, microwave, in-room coffee 
and Wi-Fi. Reduced rates Monday through 
Thursday night through the summer. Visit our 
website for current discounts or coupons. 
Like us on Facebook! www.facebook.com/
lakegenevamotel.

LAKE LAWN RESORT 
2400 E. Geneva St., Delavan
262-728-7950 • lakelawnresort.com
Opened in 1878, Lake Lawn Resort has proven 
to be a premier vacation destination for guests 
of all types! Lake Lawn Resort flawlessly 
combines a luxury lodge vibe with genuine 
hospitality to create lifelong memories. 
Boasting over 2 miles of shoreline, you will 
never run out of activities for the entire group 
to enjoy. Hop aboard one of our many water 
sport rentals, challenge your skill on our 18-hole 

Majestic Oaks championship golf course or 
celebrate your well-being by treating yourself 
to a variety of services at the Calladora Spa. 
Dining is never an issue as there are numerous 
dining options available. Bike rentals, indoor 
and outdoor pools, hot tubs and special events 
are just a few of the amenities Lake Lawn 
Resort has for their guests' enjoyment.

LAZY CLOUD 
W4033 Hwy. 50, Lake Geneva
262-275-3322 • lazycloud.com
New owners in 2017! Two unique properties 
in Lake Geneva and Fontana offer a place 
to get away from it all! Unplug and restore 
your mind and body. Take a walk in the 
gardens or on the walking paths among a 
rustic lodge with modern amenities. The 
perfect location for a romantic getaway, 
private events or group gatherings. Visit the 
website for specials and packages. Couples 
packages include champagne and chocolate-
dipped strawberries! Each unit has a fireplace, 
whirlpool tub, free Wi-Fi, private decks or 
patios, fridge, microwave, coffee maker. We 
host many small weddings! Visit our website 
for photos, special packages, and reservations!



12   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

Geneva Wells Motel

1060 S. Wells St. • Lake Geneva
(262) 248-1809

   www.genevawells.com

• Clean & Comfortable Rooms
• Largest Outdoor Heated Pool
• Picnic Area
• Free Wifi
• Flat Screen TV’s, Fridge,  
  Microwave, Coffee Maker

Enjoy our friendly atmosphere and 
all that Lake Geneva has to offer! 

524 Wells St. • 262.248.3464 
www.lakegenevamotelwi.com

WALK TO THE LAKE & DOWNTOWN
FREE COFFEE, HBO & WI-FI

    MON-THURS ROOMS UNDER $60

(262) 275-6700  •  Highway 67, 100 Dewey Avenue  •  Fontana, WI
www.fontanavillageinn.com  •  fontanavillageinn100@gmail.com

The Perfect Alternative for Your Next Stay

~ Just a short walk to Geneva Lake
~ FREE HBO and Wi-Fi

~ 22 large and
tastefully appointed rooms

~ Complimentary coffee and
breakfast rolls on weekends

THE MILL CREEK HOTEL
123 Center St., Lake Geneva
877-624-5494 • millcreekhotel.com
The perfect escape for all seasons, this 
boutique hotel offers 33 spacious one-
bedroom suites, all with fireplace, large jetted 
tub and private balcony. You will love the ideal 
location — just steps from shopping, dining 
and the lake and surrounded by a beautiful 
nature preserve. Make a getaway to your "Lake 
Geneva Escape in the Heart of it All."

TIMBER RIDGE LODGE & 
WATERPARK 
7020 Grand Geneva Way, Lake Geneva
866-636-4502 • timberridgelodge.com
Timber Ridge Lodge & Waterpark features a 
50,000-square-foot waterpark and arcade 
with kid-friendly food and fun for all ages. With 
225 guest suites that blend the conveniences 
of home and the amenities of a Four Diamond 
resort, Timber Ridge welcomes your family 
with comfortable lodging in a luxury setting. 
Surrounded by rolling hills, championship golf 
courses and flowing fountains on the grounds 
of Grand Geneva Resort & Spa, Timber Ridge 
sets the stage for your next getaway.



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   13

LODGING

Escape, Unplug, and Restore

W4033 WI-50, Lake Geneva   |   (262) 275-3322   |   www.lazycloud.com

Lazy 
Cloud 
Lodge

Two Unique Properties in  
Lake Geneva and Fontana

Updated Rooms with Rustic Decor  
and Modern Amenities

Tranquil Gardens, Walking paths,  
Private and Peaceful Locations
Fireplace Suites, Whirlpool tub,  

Fridge, Microwave, Keurig
Free Wi-Fi, Complimentary Breakfast

Voted as #1 Couples Getaway in Lake Geneva Area

Find your       .perfect wedding venue

 
 

Help is here

THECELEBRATIONSOCIETY.COM



SOPRA – AN AMERICAN BISTRO

DINING



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   15

THE BOAT HOUSE BAR & GRILL
2062 S. Lake Shore Dr., Lake Geneva
262-812-4126 
TheBoatHouseLakeGeneva.com
The Boat House Bar & Grill opened in May 2017 
and is located next to Big Foot Beach on Lake 
Geneva's southeast shore. Since then, Chef Aaron 
Morris has been serving quality interpretations 
of classic American dishes. Take in the gorgeous 
view of Buttons Bay from our spacious deck or 
cozy up to the wrap-around bar with a delicious 
hand-crafted cocktail to watch the game. With 
access from the water and ample parking, there is 
no better spot to grab a bite on Lake Geneva. 

FIDDLESTICKS BISTRO
101 W. Evergreen Pkwy., #7, Elkhorn
844-339-9634 • fiddlesticksbistro.com
At Fiddlesticks Bistro, we are all about making 
personal connections with our customers. We 
let you have every dish prepared exactly as you 
like. With plenty of seating and outdoor dining 
options available, it's always a good occasion for 
eating with us. You can also have a drink with 
friends at our bar or book the restaurant for 
your next get-together for up to 50 people.

GORDY’S BOAT HOUSE
336 Lake Ave., Fontana
262-275-6800 • gordysboats.com
Be sure to stop in at Gordy’s for some good 
eats and drinks. Enjoy the Boat House Bar and 
Restaurant, Seasonal Outside Dining, Gordy’s Surf 
Shack or reserve the Cobalt Lounge (upstairs 
Boat House) for a private party. All are located in 
the heart of Fontana’s lakefront, so come by boat 
and dock at one of Gordy’s piers or enjoy our 
boat valet service during business hours.

THE GRANDVIEW RESTAURANT AT 
THE GENEVA INN
N2009 S. Lake Shore Dr., Lake Geneva
262-248-5690 • genevainn.com
Set along the shores of Geneva Lake, The 
Grandview Restaurant and seasonal patio 
feature panoramic views that set the scene for 
the perfect dining destination. Experience a 
relaxing ambiance with breathtaking scenery 
and seasonal menus that feature vibrant flavors, 
including mouth-watering proteins, fresh and 
inventive seafood and Wisconsin classics. We 
invite you to join us for breakfast, lunch, dinner, or 
a cocktail at the bar. Reservations recommended.

J. LAUBER'S
2010 Church St., East Troy
262-642-3679 
“Step Back In Time” at this authentic 1920's soda 
fountain. A four-page menu of ice cream treats, 
including over 20 flavors of shakes and malts and 

a large candy counter await your sweet tooth. 
Watch the trolley go by as you sit at the marble 
bar, serenaded by our 78 rpm jukebox! Located 
next door to the East Troy Electric Railroad 
Museum (15 minutes from Lake Geneva). Open 
May-October. See ad on page 16 for hours.

LUCKE’S CANTINA
220 Elkhorn Rd. (Hwy. 67), Williams Bay
262-245-6666
Come and enjoy our Caribbean environment. 
Inside, sit at the bar or a table; check out our 
outside deck. Enjoy tasty south of America dishes 
or have a burger and a hot dog. We also have 16 
beers on tap, margaritas and more than 25 tequilas. 
Open daily from 11 – close, serving breakfast on 
Saturdays and Sundays at 8 a.m. We also have a 
Bloody Mary bar on Saturdays and Sundays at 9 
a.m. Stop by and give Lucke’s Cantina a try!

PIER 290 RESTAURANT/
GAGE MARINE
1 Liechty Dr., Williams Bay
262-245-2100 • pier290.com
Featuring spectacular lake views from a 
lakeside setting, Pier 290 is a one-of-a-kind 
dining experience in the Lake Geneva area. 
Savor traditional Wisconsin favorites and of 
course a full selection of adult libations! Dine 
year-round for lunch and dinner, indoors or al 
fresco. Accessible by land, water and ice. 

SOPRA – AN AMERICAN BISTRO
724 W. Main St., Lake Geneva
262-249-0800 • soprabistro.com
Sopra, an American Bistro, opened in the spring 
of 2008 with the goal of serving fresh and 
delicious Italian-American bold flavored foods 
with a global influence. Our fun and lively setting 
makes our guests feel at home from the moment 
they walk in the door. Located on Main Street in 
the heart of downtown, Sopra Bistro combines 
the laid back atmosphere of Lake Geneva with 
the dynamic feel of Lincoln Park, Chicago. 

SPRECHER’S
111 Center St., Lake Geneva
262-248-7047 • sprecherspub.com
Sprecher’s is a great place for business lunches, 
family dinners, special events and great happy hours. 
We feature plenty of dining space for groups of all 
sizes with private dining rooms available as well.

STEFANA'S LAKESIDE DINING
W4190 West End Rd., Lake Geneva
262-686-3127
Stefana's offers lakeside dining on the south shore 
of Lake Como in the French Country Inn. This fine 
and elegant dining experience offers everything 
from steak and seafood to pasta and burgers.

DINING



16   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

YogeezeYogeeze

Yogeeze.com

Self-Serve FROZEN YOGURT
  Custard, Gelato and Sorbet

JOHNSBURG BY JCPENNEY 
2914 COMMERCE DR 

815.344.7932

                      Cups, Cones or Shakes
DOWNTOWN LAKE GENEVA

253 CENTER ST   
262.203.5550

Celebrating
7 years in   

Lake Geneva

Since 
2011

Summer Hours...
open 7 days a week from 5 p.m.

262.249.0800
www.soprabistro.com

Walk-ins Welcome 724 W. Main St.  
Lake Geneva Reservations accepted

J. Lauber’s
OLD FASHIONED ICE CREAM PARLOR

OPEN MAY THRU OCTOBER

June 2 thru Sept. 3

M-F Noon-10p.m.

Sat & Sun 11a.m.-10p.m.

Spring M-F 4p.m.-10p.m.

Sat & Sun 11a.m.-10p.m.

Fall- call for hours

Sat & Sun 11a.m.-9p.m.

Visit Lauber’s and take a step back in time…
A 4-page menu of delicious ice cream treats, including 20 flavors of shakes and malts, awaits you in this  
authentic 1920s ice cream parlor. Enjoy a delicious sundae at the marble soda fountain, listening to our 
78RPM jukebox, while watching the trolleys go by. WE SERVE REAL ICE CREAM, not soft serve.

15 min. N of Lake Geneva via Hwy 
120 to East Troy 2010 Church Street 
2 blks N. of the square or exit I43 at 
Hwy 120 (Church St.) & go north, 
next to the Trolley Museum.

262-642-3679

U 44 Years 44 Years U 

STILLWATER COFFEE COMPANY
1560 N. Country Club Pkwy., Elkhorn
262-723-2301  
stillwatercoffeecompany.com
Relax and enjoy fresh roasted coffee,  
indulge yourself with a sweet treat, savory 
bakery item or other light menu choices. 
Relax in our dining room or enjoy outdoor 
seating on the patio or deck overlooking 
the pond and golf course. Our friendly 
staff is ready to make your morning coffee 
experience the best way to start your day! 
Open seven days a week.

YOGEEZE FROZEN YOGURT 
253 Center St., Lake Geneva
262-203-5550 • yogeeze.com
Celebrating seven years in Lake Geneva! 
Self-serve frozen yogurt, gelato, non-dairy 
sorbet and we also offer custard! Design and 
build your own creation in a cup, cone, or 
make a shake using our 15 changing flavors 
and over 60 different toppings. No sugar 
added varieties are also available. Toppings 
include fresh fruits, candy pieces, granola, 
nuts and cereals. Just north of Starbucks 
and free off-street parking!



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   17

DINING

FREE WI-FI 6 T.V.s

So

uth of america cuiSine

Bloody 
mary Bar: 

Sat/Sun 
9am

Italian Food | Live music on weekends
Now open for lunch!

W4190 West End Rd., Lake Geneva, WI • 262.686.3127
SUN-THURS 11AM-9:30PM • FRI-SAT 11AM-11PM



18   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

JUNE 3-10
VISITLAKEGENEVA.COM/RESTAURANTWEEK

&

NEW IN 2017!
HUGE OUTDOOR DECK  •  CLASSIC AMERICAN CUISINE  •  BOAT DOCKING & PIER SIDE SERVICE

262-812-4126 
www.TheBoatHouseLakeGeneva.com

2062 S LAKE SHORE DRBAR    GRILL

BEST VIEWS OF GENEVA LAKE

Classy... Yet Comfortable

(262) 743-2233 
101 W. Evergreen Pkwy., Elkhorn 

Open seven days a week 
Memorial Day through 

Labor Day!!!
Summer hours 

Open Daily:7:00 a.m. to 
3:00 p.m.

Dinner: 4:33 p.m. to Close

Serving breakfast, lunch, dinner & catering



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   19

WOODSTOCK CHAMBER  
OF COMMERCE 
815.338.2436 • woodstockilchamber.com 
Woodstock is a charming city located just 
minutes from the Wisconsin border in McHenry 
County, Illinois. This quaint community 
features a downtown historic square listed 
on the National Register of Historic Places. 
Spend a day shopping the unique stores along 
brick streets, amid the charm of 19th century 
architecture. Enjoy fine local dining and live 
entertainment at the Opera House, built in 1889. 

WOODSTOCK COURTHOUSE

Serving Northern Illinois and 
Southern Wisconsin for 68 years!

1345 S. Eastwood Drive • Rt. 47 • Woodstock, IL
Mon, Tues. Wed. Fri. Sat. 9-5; Thurs. 9-7 Sun. 12-4 
815-338-1086 • www.donahuefurn.com

Donahue Furniture
FREE DELIVERY

WOODSTOCK

WOODSTOCK

REAL CHARMING. REAL INDEPENDENT. REAL FUN.

RealWoodstock.com
#RealWoodstock



RECREATION

EAST TROY ELECTRIC RAILROAD ©
 B

a
rb

 K
ra

u
se



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   21

10 PIN PUB
121 Kenosha St., Walworth
262-394-4300 • 10pinpub.com
Visit us at our completely renovated Walworth 
location. We are a nostalgic eight lane bowling 
center with great food, a large beer and wine 
selection and 14 HD televisions for your viewing 
entertainment. Cosmic bowling Friday and 
Saturday. Keep us in mind for your next event – 
large party room available. 
 
ABBEY SPRINGS 
One Country Club Dr., Fontana 
262-275-6113 • abbeysprings.org 
Located on the shores of scenic Geneva Lake in 
Fontana, Abbey Springs offers the most unique, 
versatile setting for meetings, banquets, private 
parties, weddings and golf outings in the entire 
Lakes Region. 
 
AEPPELTREOW WINERY & 
DISTILLERY 
1072 288th Ave., Burlington  
262-878-5345 • appletrue.com 
Elegant hard ciders and orchard wines and 
brandies from locally grown heirloom apples. 

Diverse styles including draft cider, sparkling 
and still wines, dessert sippers and distilled 
spirits. On the grounds of Brightonwoods 
Orchard — fresh sweet cider and 100+ apple 
varieties available seasonally.

THE BOAT HOUSE
N2062 S. Lake Shore Dr., Lake Geneva
262-203-5293 • BoatHouseH2o.com
Nationally ranked as a Top 100 Dealer by 
Boating Industry Magazine, The Boat House 
has been serving the Lake Geneva boating 
community for over 30 years. At The Boat 
House, our passion for the water and the need 
to share that passion with our customers sets 
us apart. Whether it’s fishing in the bay, a 
pontoon dinner cruise or enjoying a weekend 
of water sports with friends and family, being 
a boater is living a passion and owning a 
dream. Boating creates time away from daily 
activities and brings families together. It’s a 
lifestyle and the chance to experience and 
create endless memories.  
 
 
 

RECREATION

WWW.FONTANAPADDLECO.COM

KAYAKING & STAND UP PADDLEBOARDING

SHOP • DEMO • STORAGE • LAUNCH
454 Lake Street
Fontana, WI 53125

262 • 275 • 5708

Convenient location 
steps from the lake

and next to the public
beach in Fontana.

231 Cook Street | 262•214•0252 | littlemagictheatre.com

LAKE GENEVA’S 
NEW ATTRACTION

ParadiseGolf Park
PUTT YOURSELF TO THE TEST

OPEN DAILY
Check Facebook  

for our hours.

check out our website 
for special events!

511 Wells St., Lake Geneva
262-248-3456

www.paradisegolfpark.com
paradisegolf@att.net



22   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

 et among the rolling slopes of Geneva Lake’s south shore,  
Abbey Springs is the perfect host for your next event.  
From the four and a half star rated golf course, to the 

breathtaking views of Geneva Lake from our Lakefront 
Tent; or the Clubhouse Banquet room with its large wrap 
around deck overlooking the golf course, Abbey Springs 

has everything you need for your next event. Let our  
professional staff help you with all of the 

details.  

S 

262.275.6113    www.abbeysprings.org       



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   23

RECREATION

Sunday, July 29, 4 p.m.
RALPH’S WORLD 
Saturday, August 11, 7:30 p.m.
THREE DOG NIGHT

Saturday, July 21, 7:30 p.m.
BARITONE NATHAN GUNN
CHICAGO PHILHARMONIC
AN EVENING OF LOVE SONGS

Saturday, July 14, 7:30 p.m.
WYNONNA & THE BIG NOISE

Sunday, June 24, 4 p.m. 
LAKE GENEVA SYMPHONY 

“LAKESIDE MATINEE”
Saturday, July 7, 7:30 p.m.
BRUCE HORNSBY & 
THE NOISEMAKERS

Tickets go on sale April 24 at
MUSICBYTHELAKE.COM.

2018 EVENTS

SUMMER IS BETTER HERE.

CMP TACTICAL LAZER TAG 
2567 Hwy. 120, Lake Geneva 
262-257-9300 
lakegeneva.cmptactical.com 
CMP Tactical Lazer Tag is one of the largest 
dedicated outdoor laser tag battlefields in  
the world. Defuse bombs, capture zones and 
plan bank heists while armed with high tech 
metal equipment. In addition to walk-in play  
we specialize in birthdays, bachelor(ette) 
parties, youth group outings, and even 
corporate team building. 
 

DANCING HORSES 
5065 Hwy. 50, Delavan 
262-728-8200 • thedancinghorses.com 
Enjoy a day full of thrilling experiences at 
Wisconsin’s own Dancing Horses and Animal 
Gardens. Your day begins with The Dancing 
Horses Theatre presentation of an enchanting 
NEW performance that is unparalleled 
anywhere. From the moment the show  
opens until the finale, audiences of all ages  
are spellbound, applauding each equine 
performer and trainer. 
 
 
 

DISCOVER BURLINGTON 
113 E. Chestnut St., Burlington 
262-763-6044 • burlingtonchamber.org 
Bike Burlington, experience history, 
explore nature and enjoy life! A treasure of 
southeastern Wisconsin just minutes east 
of Lake Geneva. Discover walking tours, 
Chocolatefest, water fun, orchards, wineries, 
museums, events and much more. Stop by 
our Visitor Center or burlingtonchamber.org. 
 

DELAVAN’S PHOENIX  
PARK BANDSHELL 
Free Concerts All Summer 
2nd & Washington streets, Delavan 
Phoenixparkbandshell.com 
FREE concerts in the park all summer long. 
Thursday Nights feature Spiritual Music; 
Some Friday Nights, Saturday Nights & Some 
Sunday Afternoons feature Pop, Rock, Tribute, 
Jazz, Classical, Blues, Country, Bluegrass & 
Tejano Music. Special Events: Jazz in the Park, 
Celebration of Freedom, Blues Fest, Cruisin’ Car 
Show, Classics Night, Youth Talent Showcase & 
Scarecrow Fest featuring a laser show. Like us  
on Facebook.

 



24   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

DELAVAN’S SCARECROW FEST 
Downtown Delavan
262-728-8670 • visitdelavan.com
Delavan’s Scarecrow Fest is a Delavan Tradition. 
Downtown Delavan will host the 18th Annual 
Scarecrow Fest on Saturday, Sept. 15 from 9 
a.m. to 9 p.m. The Festival includes Music, Flea 
Market and Craft Show, Animal Petting Zoo, 
Quilt Show, Duck Raffle, Build-A-Scarecrow 
Event, Pie Auction, Food, Face Painting, 
Pumpkin Decorating, Sales, Scarecrows “On 
Parade” and more. Information: 262-728-8670. 
Like Delavan’s Downtown Business Association 
on Facebook.

ELMER’S LAKE GENEVA BOAT LINE
195 Wrigley Dr., Lake Geneva 
262-248-9952 • lakegenevaboatline.com
Elmer’s is the #1 spot for lake access and 
entertainment! We are a full-service speedboat, 
pontoon and wave runner rental located 
in downtown Lake Geneva on the Riviera 
docks. Our friendly and personable staff is 
dedicated to providing the most pleasurable 
vacation experience possible. Our boats are 
meticulously cleaned and maintained. We offer 
a variety of boats and wave runners for rent 
as well as charters on our 30-foot catamaran 

sailboat. Elmer’s has been family owned and 
operated since 1929; stop by and see what we 
have to offer.

EMAGINE GENEVA LAKES 
2565 State Hwy. 120, Lake Geneva 
emagine-entertainment.com 
Emagine’s luxury experience incorporates 
not only reclining chairs but also gourmet 
snacks, reserved seating, in-seat service 
and other upscale amenities.  All Emagine 
theatres offer adult patrons the option of 
enjoying their favorite cocktail, beer or wine 
while concurrently maintaining a genteel and 
welcoming environment for families. Emagine’s 
goal is to provide its guests with the best 
possible movie-going experience.

FONTANA PADDLE COMPANY
454 Lake St., Fontana
262-275-5708 • fontanapaddleco.com
Year-round full service paddle shop offering 
paddle boarding & kayaking. Located next to 
the public beach, walking distance to The Abbey 
Resort, Shore Path, and restaurants. Demo and 
shop from over 100 paddle boards, gear, kayaks, 
accessories, apparel and more. 
 



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   25

RECREATION

W1612 Litchfield Rd. | Lake Geneva, WI 53147 | 262-475-8089 | info@safarilakegeneva.com

www.safarilakegeneva.com

Reservations recommended! 
Visit our website to secure  

your spot today!

Safari Lake Geneva lets you interact with animals from all over the world in a 
picturesque setting less than ten minutes from downtown Lake Geneva

Open Daily May 1st - Oct. 31st

GENEVA LAKE MUSEUM  
OF HISTORY 
255 Mill St., Lake Geneva  
262-248-6060 • genevalakemuseum.org 
The museum’s 19th-century-era stores and 
businesses, brick street, Potawatomi Indian 
artifacts, Andy Gump, lakeshore residences, 
stagecoach and nautical vessels are but a few 
of the features to be explored at the Geneva 
Lake Museum of History. The Museum is 
dedicated to the preservation of history and 
historical items of the Geneva Lake area.

GORDY’S LAKEFRONT MARINE INC.
320 Lake Ave., Fontana
262-275-2163 • gordysboats.com
From purchasing a new Cobalt, Mastercraft 
or Marker One, to storage, supplies, ski and 
wakeboard school, fuel sales, stand-up paddle 
boards, Boat Club, boat and equipment rental—as 
long as it’s boating and Geneva Lake, Gordy’s has 
it all. Enjoy the Boat House Bar and Restaurant, 
Gordy’s Surf Shack, or reserve the Cobalt Lounge 
(upstairs Boat House) for a private party. All are 
located in the heart of Fontana’s lakefront, so 
come by boat and dock on one of Gordy’s piers.

HAWK’S VIEW GOLF CLUB 
7377 Krueger Rd., Lake Geneva 
262-348-9900 • hawksviewgolfclub.com 
Hawk’s View Golf Club’s elevation changes and 
mature trees throughout the facility will provide 
scenic golf rounds. Whether you play Como 
Crossings or Barn Hollow, our staff will ensure 
that you leave with a lifetime of memories. Also, 
stop by Tail Feathers Bar and Grille all summer 
-long for food and drinks!

LAKE GENEVA BEER &  
SPIRITS FESTIVAL 
Saturday, October 27, 2018 
The Ridge Hotel, Lake Geneva 
262-729-4471  
lakegenevabeerandspirits.com 
Sample more than 100 different types of beer 
from 35 Midwest craft brewers. $45 per person 
includes unlimited tastings, commemorative 
tasting glass, food and live entertainment. Event 
may sell out, so order tickets in advance by calling 
262-729-4471 or visiting our website. Special 
overnight packages are available at The Ridge 

Hotel by calling 800-225-5558. 



26   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

MasterCraft NXT22

Boat House Bar/Restaurant • Cobalt, Everglades & MasterCraft Sales • Boat Rentals/Boat Club 
Pro Shop • Ski/Board/Surf School • SUP Rentals • Fuel • Service & Storage

Gordy’s Marine | @gordysmarine
#gordyslife

Cobalt R5 Surf

(262) 275.2163 • GordysBoats.com
320/336 Lake Street, Fontana, WI

LOVE THE LIFE

OUTDOOR EXPERIENCE IN THE STATE

THE MOST
THRILLING
THE MOST
THRILLING
OUTDOOR EXPERIENCE IN THE STATE
O P E N  M A Y  T H R O U G H  S E P T E M B E R

262.257.93002567 State Rd 120 Lake Geneva 262.257.93002567 State Rd 120 Lake Geneva

O P E N  M A Y  T H R O U G H  S E P T E M B E R

L O C A T E D  B E H I N D  T H E  T H E A T E RL O C A T E D  B E H I N D  T H E  T H E A T E R

l a k ege neva . cmp t a c t i c a l . c oml a k ege neva . cmp t a c t i c a l . c om

GREAT FOR

KIDS & ADULTSGREAT FOR

KIDS & ADULTS SEE WEBSITE FOR SESSION START TIMESSEE WEBSITE FOR SESSION START TIMES



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   27

RECREATION

113 E. Chestnut Street • 262-763-6044 

www.burlingtonchamber.org

9

14

21

24

Great Times

Indoor Escapes

It’s All Outdoors

Undiscovered
Treasures

Free Visitor Guide

Miles of popular bike trails 
Scenic riverwalk

Fishing & watersports
Museums
Lodging

Visit us soon!

10 Minutes from Lake Geneva
45 Minutes from Milwaukee

●  ChocolateFest
●  Maxwell Street Days
●  Tall Tales Music Festival
●  Hot ChocolateFest
●   Haylofters 

Malt House Theater

● ChocolateFest
C� e •Stay •Play

Preserving the past 
for the future

255 Mill St. | Lake Geneva | WI 53147
262.248.6060

GenevaLakeMuseum.org 

OPEN YEAR ROUND
Call for Hours

Children through age 18 free

LAKE GENEVA CRUISE  
LINE/GAGE MARINE
Riviera Docks, 812 Wrigley Dr., Lake Geneva
262-248-6202 • 800-558-5911
cruiselakegeneva.com
Enjoy time with friends, family and couples. 
One- and two-hour scenic, daily narrated 
tours or private charters. Brunch, lunch and 
dinner cruises. Cocktail and Sunset Cruises, 
Ice Cream Social, U.S. Mail Boat and Black 
Point Estate Tours. April–November at the 
Riviera Docks, Lake Geneva. Eight beautiful 
climate controlled boats accommodate 
two to 225 guests. Check our website for 
weekly specials!

MAGIC MORGAN'S LITTLE  
MAGIC THEATRE 
231 Cook St., Lake Geneva
262-214-0252 littlemagictheatre.com
Prepare for dazzling illusions and lively, 
interactive family fun at Magic Morgan’s 
Little MAGIC Theatre! You’ll be amazed and 
entertained by the display of comedy and 

magic by award-winning magicians Magic 
Morgan & Liliana. Try to solve their magical 
mysteries as they bring a smile to your face in 
a lively and memorable performance. Join us 
today – tickets disappearing quickly!

MARATHON RENTALS
500 Broad St., Lake Geneva 
262-248-9946
Ask about our early season discounts. We 
offer hourly and daily rentals on our Scoot-
Coupes, Mopeds and Surrey Bikes. Stop by 
today to rent one now.  

MUNSON SKI & MARINE
31695 N. Route 12, Lakemoor, IL
888-488-2628 • munsonski.com
With all of their years of experience, the 
Munsons strive to be the leaders in the Midwest 
for boats, boards and skis while providing 
customers with trained expert advice and new 
cutting-edge products at the most competitive 
prices. They are committed to being the 
“leaders” in the boating industry. 

Marathon Rentals
Ask about our Early Season Discounts

Hourly/ Daily Rentals
Scoot-Coupes • Mopeds • Surrey Bikes

248-9946 • 500 Broad St., Lake Geneva



28   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

Wisconsin’s Family Brew Pub

Join us in Lake Geneva for 

Distinctively Delicious Food 
Craft Beer & Sodas

Get 10% Off  
Any Food Order

Dine-in only. Valid only with coupon.
Not valid on daily specials or happy hour prices.  
Please present coupon to server when ordering.  
One coupon per table. Offer cannot be used in  

conjunction with other offers, discounts or specials.

WISCONSIN DELLS
644 Wisconsin Dells Pkwy.  •  608 253 9109

WATERTOWN  
1512 S. Church St.  •  920 390 4944

Fast Lanes COLUMBUS 
Summer 2018  •  Bowling • Pub • Gaming  

SHEBOYGAN
820 Indiana Ave.  •  920 451 1500

GLENDALE
5689 N. Bayshore Dr.  •  414 292 0600

LAKE GENEVA
111 Center Street  •  262 248 7047

Online ordering available at

www.sprecherspub.comKids Menu Available



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   29



30   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

Lake Geneva Boat Line

ONE STOP SHOP FOR
LAKE ACCESS & ENTERTAINMENT!

262.248.9952  |  boatelmers.com

262.248.4142  |  genevawatersports.com

SAILBOAT CHARTERS

SPEED BOAT RENTALS

WAVERUNNER RENTALS

& PONTOON RENTALS

7377 Krueger Rd., Lake Geneva WI • 262-348-9900 
www.hawksviewgolfclub.com

36 holes of golf, Bar and Grille,  
Friday Fish Fry, Banquets, Weddings
Golf Simulator  November – March

MUSIC BY THE LAKE
350 Constance Blvd., Williams Bay
262-245-8501 • musicbythelake.com 
The Music by the Lake festival appeals to 
music lovers of all ages in a breathtaking, 
open-air setting on Geneva Lake. Summer 
concerts feature contemporary music, 
family programming, classical and popular 
entertainment. Guests can enjoy the shows in 
reserved seating or on the lawn, where they can 
bring their own picnic. 
 

PARADISE GOLF PARK 
511 Wells St., Lake Geneva   
262-248-3456 • paradisegolfpark.com 
Challenge yourself on our modern, well-
maintained, fully lighted 18-hole miniature 
golf park on a beautiful one-acre landscaped 
setting just minutes away from downtown  
Lake Geneva. 
 

REAL WOODSTOCK 
815-338-2436 • RealWoodstock.com  
Just 47 miles from Chicago, Woodstock is close 
to the city with a small town, rural personality 
all its own. Rich with Victorian architecture, a 
town square that seems frozen in time, and 
a world-renowned opera house, Woodstock 

also has an independent streak brimming with 
creativity and entrepreneurship. Learn more at 
RealWoodstock.com. 
 

RUSH CREEK DISTILLING 
1501 W. Diggins St., Harvard, IL 
815-943-7874 • rushcreekdistilling.com 
Rush Creek Distilling is a new American Craft 
Distiller a short drive from Lake Geneva. We use 
local grains, hand bottle and hand label. Tour and 
tastings are available Friday through Sunday. Our 
large tasting room features delicious cocktails. 
Rush Creek Distilling — a true craft experience. 
Find us on social media or RushCreekDistilling.com. 
 

SAFARI LAKE GENEVA 
W1612 Litchfield Rd., Lake Geneva 
262-326-4318 • safarilakegeneva.com 
Nestled against a backdrop of over 800 acres 
of pristine wildlife habitat, just a short drive from 
downtown Lake Geneva, lies an animal adventure 
unlike any other in Wisconsin. This is Safari 
Lake Geneva, a unique conservation-focused 
ranch for a variety of species living in virtually 
free-range conditions. Book a seat on a guided 
expedition into our unique sanctuary or have our 
environmental education team bring a bit of the 
wild to you. Your animal adventure awaits …



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   31

www.BoatHouseH2o.com

YOUR
BOATING
EXPERTS
IN LAKE
GENEVA!

GROUP
CAPE CORAL

FLORIDA
PORT CHARLOTTE

FLORIDA
NAPLES

FLORIDA
CHICAGO

PRAIRIE GROVE, IL
LAUDERDALE LAKES

ELKHORN, WI
LAKE COUNTRY

NASHOTAH, WI

www.BoatHouseH2O.com

GROUP
CAPE CORAL

FLORIDA
PORT CHARLOTTE

FLORIDA
NAPLES

FLORIDA
CHICAGO

PRAIRIE GROVE, IL
LAUDERDALE LAKES

ELKHORN, WI
LAKE COUNTRY

NASHOTAH, WI

www.BoatHouseH2O.com

CAPE CORAL
FLORIDA

PORT CHARLOTTE
FLORIDA

NAPLES
FLORIDA

CHICAGO
PRAIRIE GROVE, IL

LAUDERDALE LAKES
ELKHORN, WI

LAKE COUNTRY
NASHOTAH, WI

www.BoatHouseH2O.com

CAPE CORAL
FLORIDA

PORT CHARLOTTE
FLORIDA

NAPLES
FLORIDA

CHICAGO
PRAIRIE GROVE, IL

LAUDERDALE LAKES
ELKHORN, WI

LAKE COUNTRY
NASHOTAH, WI

www.BoatHouseH2O.com

CAPE CORAL
FLORIDA

PORT CHARLOTTE
FLORIDA

NAPLES
FLORIDA

CHICAGO
PRAIRIE GROVE, IL

LAUDERDALE LAKES
ELKHORN, WI

LAKE COUNTRY
NASHOTAH, WI

www.BoatHouseH2o.com

www.BoatHouseH2o.com

CAPE CORAL
FLORIDA

239-549-2628

PORT CHARLOTTE
FLORIDA

941-979-5219

NAPLES
FLORIDA

239-732-8050

CHICAGO
PRAIRIE GROVE, IL
815-788-1111

LAUDERDALE LAKES
ELKHORN, WI

262-742-3898

LAKE COUNTRY
NASHOTAH, WI
262-367-2008

www.BoatHouseH2o.com

www.BoatHouseH2o.com

www.BoatHouseH2o.com

LAKE GENEVA
LAKE GENEVA, WI

CAPE CORAL
FLORIDA

PORT CHARLOTTE
FLORIDA

NAPLES
FLORIDA

CHICAGO
PRAIRIE GROVE, IL

LAUDERDALE LAKES
ELKHORN, WI

LAKE COUNTRY
NASHOTAH, WI

LAKE GENEVA
LAKE GENEVA, WI

CAPE CORAL
FLORIDA

PORT CHARLOTTE
FLORIDA

NAPLES
FLORIDA

CHICAGO
PRAIRIE GROVE, IL

LAUDERDALE LAKES
ELKHORN, WI

LAKE COUNTRY
NASHOTAH, WI

LAKE GENEVA
LAKE GENEVA, WI

CAPE CORAL
FLORIDA

239-549-2628

PORT CHARLOTTE
FLORIDA

941-979-5219

NAPLES
FLORIDA

  239-732-8050

CHICAGO
PRAIRIE GROVE, IL
815-788-1111

LAUDERDALE LAKES
ELKHORN, WI

262-742-3898

LAKE COUNTRY
NASHOTAH, WI
262-367-2008

LAKE GENEVA
LAKE GENEVA, WI
262-745-2761

CAPE CORAL
FLORIDA

239-549-2628

PORT CHARLOTTE
FLORIDA

941-979-5219

NAPLES
FLORIDA

  239-732-8050

CHICAGO
PRAIRIE GROVE, IL
815-788-1111

LAUDERDALE LAKES
ELKHORN, WI

262-742-3898

LAKE COUNTRY
NASHOTAH, WI
262-367-2008

LAKE GENEVA
LAKE GENEVA, WI
262-745-2761

Serving the Lake Geneva boating community for over 30 years
N 2 0 6 2  S O U T H  L A K E S H O R E  D R   |   L A K E  G E N E VA ,  W I  5 3 1 4 7

DALTON WALDECK
SALES MANAGER
262-745-2761
Dalton.Waldeck@BoatHouseH2o.com

MIKE TRAINOR
RENTALS & BOAT CLUB
847-922-7051
Mike.Trainor@BoatHouseH2o.com

SUPER AIR
NAUTIQUE

G23
THE KING OF KINGS

5x WAKEBOARD
BOAT OF THE YEAR

4x WAKESURF
BOAT OF THE YEAR



32   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

Dancing Horses Theatre: Open Year Round!
Animal Gardens Petting Zoo: Open May-Oct.

Wisconsin’s #1 Must See 
Live Attraction! 

Visit website for further details www.thedancinghorses.com
262-728-8200

5065 Highway 50, Delavan, WI 53115  ●  Minutes west of Lake Geneva

$500 off
Mention Promo Code

ATL

Open Year Round

ENJOY A BREAK FROM THE ORDINARY

Two Hours of Family 
Entertainment!

90 minute Horse Performance followed 
by a 30 minute Exotic Bird Show.

Petting Zoo
All tickets $27.50 per person

VISIT ELKHORN
203 E. Walworth St., Elkhorn
262-723-5788 • VisitElkhorn.com
Elkhorn is in the heart of Walworth County. 
Experience history, explore nature and relax! 
Elkhorn is home to the Elkhorn Antique Flea 
Market, Elkhorn Ribfest, our Annual Oktoberfest 
and home of the “Christmas Card Town” and 
so much more. Stop by our Visitor Center or 
VisitElkhorn.com. On June 16, don’t miss the 
3rd annual Elkhorn Community Days. The fun 
starts at Elkhorn Lake at Babe Mann Park with 
activities including the Run United 5K run/walk 
and 1 mile fun run, Pride & Joy Car Show, local 
group performances, games, bounce houses, food 
trucks and a beer tent plus a Lauderdale Aqua 
Skiers show to end the evening.



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   33

OCTOBER 27, 2018 1-5 P.M. 
THE RIDGE HOTEL, LAKE GENEVA WI

Unlimited Samplings from 35+ Midwestern  
Breweries & Distilleries • Glasses • DJ Felix Entertainment  

Photo Booth  • Halloween Costume Contest 

Hotel Packages Available at The Ridge Hotel
Early Bird Tickets on Sale July 1. 

LakeGenevaBeerAndSpir i ts .com

Lake Geneva’s Hottest 
Halloween Party! 



SHOPPING

©
 S

h
a
n

n
a
 W

o
lf

DOWNTOWN LAKE GENEVA



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   35

262 SPORTS COLLECTIBLES
830 Main St., Lake Geneva
262-203-5942 • 262sportscollectibles.com
A brand-new store, 262 Sports Collectibles, 
offers a huge variety of autographs, sports 
cards and memorabilia on the Packers, Bears, 
Cubs, Bulls, White Sox, Blackhawks, Badgers, 
Brewers, etc., as well as boxing, golf, auto 
racing, even the America's Cup, from the 
1930s to the present. FINALLY ... The Sports 
Memorabilia Store you've been waiting for!

ANTIQUE FLEA MARKET
Walworth County Fairgrounds 
Hwy. 11 East of Elkhorn 
414-525-0820 • nlpromotionsllc.com
Shop for antiques and collectibles from over 
500 inside/outside dealers on May 20, June 
24, Aug. 12 and Sept. 30. Open at 7 a.m. rain 
or shine. $5 admission. Free parking. No pets. 
Paved walkways. Great food.

BATH, BODY & SOUL
830 Main St., Lake Geneva
847-899-6311
Handmade organic, certified natural and nearly 
natural soaps for you or for someone special. 
We also carry essential oils, fragrance oils, 
lotions and bath bombs. Stop in and slice your 
own piece of soap.

THE CHEESE BOX
801 S. Wells St., Lake Geneva
262-248-3440 • cheesebox.com
Selling the finest Wisconsin cheeses for 
over 75 years! From our fresh baked bread 
to gourmet specialty items we also have 
mustards, sauces, sandwiches, meats, 
sausages and mail order gift boxes. Always 
something special from Wisconsin!

CORNERSTONE SHOP & GALLERY
214 Broad St., Lake Geneva
262-248-6988 • cornerstoneshoppe.com
Located in the heart of Lake Geneva, 
Cornerstone Shop & Gallery is a lifestyle store 
known for our large selection of gifts for every 
occasion, boutique clothing and accessories, 
home décor, fine tabletop, artisan products 
and much more. Stop in to be inspired or shop 
online. Open 7 days a week.

DISCOVER DOWNTOWN DELAVAN
262-728-8670 • visitdelavan.com
Experience small town charm at its best! 
Discover Bradley’s of Delavan and Remember 

When, two downtown stores that were 
featured on “Around the Corner with John 
McGivern!” Downtown Delavan has great 
antiquing, a variety of restaurants, unique 
shopping and fun. Tour our Historic Murals 
or rent a kayak or paddleboard. Discover 
Downtown Delavan for yourself!

THE DONAHUE  
FURNITURE FAMILY
1345 S. Eastwood Dr. (Rt. 47)
Woodstock, IL 
815-338-1086 • donahuefurn.com
Offering good, durable furniture and 
service for 68 years. Representing the 
leading manufacturers. Proudly featuring: 
Tempurpedic, Broughton Hall, Oakwood 
Industries, Kincaid, Sherrill Furniture, 
Lexington, Bradington Young, Beauty Rest 
Mattress, Frederick Cooper, Sedgefield, 
Pulaski, Highland House, Hooker Flexsteel 
Upholstery and many others! Free delivery. 
Open seven days a week.

FANCY FAIR MALL
830 Main St., Lake Geneva 
262-248-1230
Fancy Fair Mall is where you will find unique 
shops to tickle your imagination. Galerie 
Matisse offers original fine art from around the 
world. Matisse Too carries fun, handcrafted 
art and home accessories. Noure’s Oriental 
Carpets showcases hand-woven oriental 
carpets of the finest quality. New World Wine 
Shop is Lake Geneva’s premier purveyors of 
boutique wines from around the globe. You'll 
also want to explore three new stores: 262 
Sports Collectibles; Bath, Body & Soul; and 
Queen Bee Artisan Market.

GALERIE MATISSE
830 Main St., Lake Geneva
262-248-9264 • matisseltd@sbcglobal.net
CELEBRATING 42 YEARS! Galerie Matisse 
has long been one of the finest art galleries 
in the Midwest bringing their clients the best 
of emerging and established artists from this 
country and abroad. The collection of both 
collectible and decorative art covers a wide 
range of subject and price. Open daily in the 
Fancy Fair Mall.

 
 
 
 

SHOPPING



36   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

GENEVA GIFTS
150 Broad St., Lake Geneva
262-248-6756 • genevagiftsandfudge.com
Geneva Gifts is so much more than a simple 
souvenir shop. We pride ourselves in finding 
the right mix of products to keep our 
customers returning year after year. We are a 
place for visitors and locals alike to find great 
souvenirs, unique gifts, moccasins, jewelry, 
toys, T-shirts and a friendly staff. 

HABERDAPPER
253 Broad St., Lake Geneva
262-248-7700 • haberdapper.com
Haberdapper carries fine clothing, accessories, 
and gifts for men. Haberdapper is home to many 
quality brands such as Southern Tide, Tommy 
Bahama, Peter Millar, Mizzen + Main, Robert 
Talbott, 34 Heritage, Stone Rose, Truefitt & Hill, 
and more!  Don’t miss this one-stop shop for the 
discerning gentleman. 

HOBBYTOWN HOBBIES AND TOYS
168 E. Geneva Square Mall, Lake Geneva
262-729-4053 • hobbytown.com
Your source in Lake Geneva for all of your 
favorite hobbies & toys. We stock R/C cars, 
drones, planes, boats, trains, models, paints, 
tools, rockets, science kits, educational toys, 
games, puzzles and much, much more! Open 
seven days a week. 

LAKE GENEVA SPICE COMPANY
255 Broad St., Lake Geneva
262-248-3025 • lakegenevaspiceco.com
Offering a full selection of non-irradiated spices 
and herbs from around the world. We also 
have a huge variety of loose-leaf teas, essential 
oils, extracts, dessert and dip mixes, specialty 
hot sauces and introducing a fine selection of 
premium cigars. Reasonable prices at a great 
value will make this a destination for all of your 
cooking and baking needs. Open 10 a.m.-6 p.m. 
Mon.-Fri.; 10 a.m.-7 p.m. Sat.; 11 a.m.-5 p.m. Sun. 

MATISSE TOO
830 Main St., Lake Geneva
262-248-8652 
With its focus on the whimsical side of the 
art world, its collections include clocks, hand-
blown glass, mixed-media sculptures, a wide 
selection of art jewelry, garden art, magnetic 
photo boards and magnets, and many one-
of-a-kind creations. The store’s atmosphere is 
relaxed and friendly, and the artwork is both 
fun and functional. There is much to see in this 
bright, funky gallery. 

XXXXXXXXXX

Fine Clothing for Men

Southern Tide
Tommy Bahama

Peter Millar
Mizzen + Main
Robert Talbott

34 Heritage
Stone Rose

Truefitt & Hill
and more! 

www.haberdapper.com

253 BROAD STREET, LAKE GENEVA WI

(262) 248-7700

Boutique Clothing, Jewelry & Accessories
Home Décor, Gifts & Much More!

Open 7 Days a Week
214 Broad Street

Downtown Lake Geneva, WI
www.cornerstoneshoppe.com



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   37

PHOENIXPARKBANDSHELL.COM

a sampling:
Lake Geneva Symphony Orchestra -

Thur June 21
The Love Monkeys - Fri June 22

Twist and Shout - Sat July 7
The Flat Cats - Fri July 13

Piper Road Spring Band - Fri Aug 17
Rollin Whiskey - Sat Aug 18
Crank the Radio - Sat Aug 25

Mike Stone Pink Freud 
& LaserFusion - Sat Sept 15

ALL MUSIC GENRES!

FEST IVALS :
Jazz in the Park- June 2

Celebration of Freedom-
July 4

Blues Fest- July 22

Cruisin’ Car Show-
July 29

Classics Night- August 5

Scarecrow Fest- Sept 15

FREE MUSIC All  Summer
Friends of Phoenix Park Bandshell

Discover Downtown Delavan!
Antiquing, Unique Shopping, Great Food & Fun!
Scarecrow Fest:  Sat. Sept. 15, 9am-9pm

Delavan Downtown Business Association

Scarecrow Fest Activities: Music, Food,
Flea Market, Petting Zoo, Quilt Show,
Face Painting, Pie Auction, Raffle,
Build-A-Scarecrow, Kids Activities, 

Pumpkin Decorating, & more,
Concert & Laser Show Finale!

2nd St. & 
Washington St.

V IS ITDELAVAN .COM

Full Page Visitors Guide 2018 bleed Sized_Layout 1  4/23/2018  7:50 AM  Page 1

PHOENIXPARKBANDSHELL.COM

a sampling:
Lake Geneva Symphony Orchestra -

Thur June 21
The Love Monkeys - Fri June 22

Twist and Shout - Sat July 7
The Flat Cats - Fri July 13

Piper Road Spring Band - Fri Aug 17
Rollin Whiskey - Sat Aug 18
Crank the Radio - Sat Aug 25

Mike Stone Pink Freud 
& LaserFusion - Sat Sept 15

ALL MUSIC GENRES!

FEST IVALS :
Jazz in the Park- June 2

Celebration of Freedom-
July 4

Blues Fest- July 22

Cruisin’ Car Show-
July 29

Classics Night- August 5

Scarecrow Fest- Sept 15

FREE MUSIC All  Summer
Friends of Phoenix Park Bandshell

Discover Downtown Delavan!
Antiquing, Unique Shopping, Great Food & Fun!
Scarecrow Fest:  Sat. Sept. 15, 9am-9pm

Delavan Downtown Business Association

Scarecrow Fest Activities: Music, Food,
Flea Market, Petting Zoo, Quilt Show,
Face Painting, Pie Auction, Raffle,
Build-A-Scarecrow, Kids Activities, 

Pumpkin Decorating, & more,
Concert & Laser Show Finale!

2nd St. & 
Washington St.

V IS ITDELAVAN .COM

Full Page Visitors Guide 2018 bleed Sized_Layout 1  4/23/2018  7:50 AM  Page 1



38   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

ELKHORN ANTIQUE FLEA MARKET

414.525.0820 nlpromotionsllc.com

May 20 • June 24 • Aug. 12 • Sept. 30
Walworth County Fairgrounds • Hwy. 11, Elkhorn • Opens at 7 a.m. • $5 at the Gate 

Free Parking • No Pets • Over 500 Inside & Outside Dealers

NEW WORLD WINE SHOP 
830 Main St., Lake Geneva
262-812-4080 • newworldwineshop.com 
Lake Geneva premier purveyors of boutique 
wines from around the globe. Daily wine 
tastings, membership wine club, private wine 
tastings and much more! A definite destination 
for all area visitors!

NOURE’S ORIENTAL RUG GALLERY
830 Main St., Lake Geneva
312-464-9890 • noures.com
Noure’s Oriental rug gallery is celebrating 39 
years of business in Lake Geneva. For a limited 
time Noure Nateghi is proud to offer huge 
discounts on his whole inventory. Noure is also 
including discounts on cleaning and restoration 
of your area rugs. Come on in and help Noure 
celebrate this milestone.

OH MY GAUZE!®

225 Broad St., Lake Geneva
262-248-2827 • ohmygauze.com
The Ultimate in casual and comfortable 
fashion. You will find the Oh My Gauze!® 
clothing line to be the finest in the industry. 
All styles are specifically designed and 
manufactured with 100% cotton for Oh My 
Gauze!® The clothing is completely washable, 
will not shrink and best of all, no ironing 
is necessary. All of our cotton gauze is 
breathable and nearly maintenance free.

QUEEN BEE ARTISAN MARKET
830 Main St., Lake Geneva
262-812-4099 • queenbeeartisanmarket.com
Queen Bee Artisan Market is an indoor 
artisan market open year round. The store is 
comprised of 70 plus artisans from the Lake 

Geneva area and across the country. You will 
find all types of one of a kind handmade items 
for men, women and children of all ages. 

SORG’S QUALITY MEATS  
AND SAUSAGES
N4290 State Hwy. 14, Darien
262-724-5554
Family-owned and operated since 1942, Sorg’s 
offers the finest quality meats, including fresh 
beef, pork, bison, lamb and chicken. Known for 
its award-winning sausages. Fresh meats and 
more than 60 varieties of brats are available 
daily. Sorg’s also has ready-to-bake pot pies, 
Plan B Seasonings, rolls and frozen vegetables. 

STINEBRINK’S PIGGLY WIGGLY®

Geneva Square Shopping Center, 
Lake Geneva, 262-248-8798
Shopko Shopping Center,  
Delavan, 262-728-2638
stinebrinkspigglywiggly.com
When it comes to value and freshness, you 
can’t beat Stinebrink’s Piggly Wiggly. Our 
full-service grocery stores are open from 6 
a.m. to 10 p.m. seven days a week for your 
convenience. Each store offers an unmatched 
selection of fresh meats, custom cut to order, 
and produce delivered fresh daily. Hosting a 
party? Turn to Stinebrink’s Piggly Wiggly for a 
full complement of deli items and party trays, 
plus our in-house bakery specializes in custom 
cakes for any celebration. On the go? Check out 
our fresh salad and hot food bar. Each store has 
a complete liquor, wine and beer department 
along with a floral section with plants for any 
occasion. You’ll also find Stinebrink’s Piggly 
Wiggly stores in Kenosha on Pershing Blvd. and 
on 80th Street. 



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   39

SHOPPING

Halves & Quarters of Beef, 
Halves of Pork & Lamb. All 
sausage at Sorg’s is made by Andy 
Sorg III. Sorg’s Showcases a Full 
Retail Counter of Fresh Meats 
With More Than 20 Varieties 
of Wisconsin Cheese. We Also 
Carry Ready-to-Bake Pot Pies, 
Plan B Seasonings & More!
Specialty Item: Al Capone Roast

Custom ButChering By Appointment

Monday - Friday 8–5
Saturday 8–4

Closed Sunday

N4290 State Rd 
Highway 14 

(half mile south of Hwy. 11)
Darien, Wisconsin  

 262-724-5554

Locally Raised & 
Processed Here
To Ensure Quality & Freshness

LAKE GENEVA SPICE COMPANY
Whole Bean Coffees • Soup Mixes • Quality Spices 

Herbs • Artisan Loose Leaf Teas • Extracts • Vanilla Beans 
Essential Oils • Dessert and Dip Mixes • Specialty Hot Sauces

Located in the Heart of Lake Geneva 
OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK 

255 Broad St. • 262.248.3025

We believe in offering exceptional quality at a great price! 
LOCALLY OWNED AND OPERATED 

We buy in small bulk, so our stock is always FRESH!
Introducing our fine selection 

of premium cigars Whole bean coffee’s

FROM THE PUBLISHERS OF 

Our books make 
the perfect 

vacation keepsake, 
wedding memento 

or holiday gift!

S t o r i e S  f r o m  t h e  S h o r e

g e n e v a l a k e

Wandering along the shore path of geneva lake is an ever-fascinating, ever-

changing journey of exploration where around every bend, up every hill, 

and along each shore a truly remarkable history unfolds; where ancient 

cultures, a new country’s birth, summer leisure, space exploration, fond 

memories and fascinating people come to life, capturing our imaginations 

and coloring our collective story.

“In every walk with nature one receives far more than he seeks.”
~american naturalist, John Muir

Geneva Lake: Stories from the Shore features archival 

and new photography of dozens of the glorious stories 

around the lake. Readers are guided from prehistoric 

discoveries to contemporary life of our lakeside camps, 

public attractions, associations, and manors. Join us as 

we meander along the shore and bring its past to life 

with personal lakeside anecdotes, images from private 

collections, and illustrative local timelines.

Introduced in 1997,  At The Lake magazine is a quarterly 

periodical dedicated to the cultures, traditions, history, 

and personalities of southeastern Wisconsin. 

 

nei-Turner Media group, Inc. publishes high quality 

print materials for regional demographic areas. In ad-

dition to At The Lake, the company currently produces 

Experience Milwaukee, Wisconsin Meetings, Waukesha 

County Magazine, No Limits, Modern Bliss and a number 

of custom publishing projects such as The Black Point 

Legacy and Touring the Geneva Lake Shore Path.

 

For more information about At The Lake magazine, or to 

discuss a custom publishing project, contact us today! printed in china

From the Publishers oF

$34.95

g
e

n
e

v
a

l
a

k
e

S
t

o
r

i
e

S
 

f
r

o
m

 
t

h
e

 
S

h
o

r
e

GLB_CVR JKT.indd   1 6/23/09   8:40:28 AM

TO ORDER:  
Call 262-729-4471 • visit atthelakemagazine.com 

262-729-4053 • Open 7 Days a Week
168 E. Geneva Square Mall • Lake Geneva, WI

R/C Cars • Drones • Planes  
Boats • Trains • Models • Paints  

Tools • Rockets • Science Kits
Educational Toys • Games  
Puzzles and much more!

 
R/C 

Repair 
Service 

R/C
Repair
Service



40   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

Fancy Fair Mall
830 West Main St, Lake Geneva, WI • OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK

Welcome to our collection of unique stores

COME SEE WHAT’S NEW

New World Wine Shop
262-812-4080

Galerie Matisse
262-248-9264 

Bath, Body & Soul
847-899-6311

Queen Bee Artisan Market
262-812-4099

262 Sports Collectibles
262-203-5942

Matisse Too
262-248-8652 

Noure’s Oriental Rug Inc.
262-248-2222 

 Always Something Special  
  from Wisconsin

801 S. Wells St., Lake Geneva, WI 
P: 262.248.3440 • F: 262.248.6468

www.CheeseBox.com

Open 7 days  
a week

Open 7 days a week! 
6 a.m. tO 10 p.m.

stinebrinkspigglywiggly.com

®

Full service Grocery store

• Full Deli Department, Party Trays Available
• Fresh Salad and Hot Food Bar
• Produce Delivered Fresh Daily
• Full Service Meat Dept, Will Cut To Order
• In-House Bakery, Custom Cakes
• Floral Arrangements and Plants for All Occasions
• Complete Liquor, Wine & Beer Department

4 Convenient Locations
Lake Geneva • 262-248-8798 
In the Geneva Square Shopping Center

Delavan • 262-728-2638 
In the Shopko Shopping Center

Kenosha • 262-764-1954 
In the Pershing Plaza

Kenosha • 262-654-6961 
In the Sunnyside Plaza  
Hours: 7:00am - 9:00pm 

•  Home-made Cream  
& Butter Fudge

•  Minnetonka Moccasins 
• Jelly Belly Beans
• Gifts & Souvenirs  
• Jewelry
•  Lake Geneva’s Only  

Penny Press Machine

“The Fun Store”
Celebrating 42 years

150 Broad Street• Lake Geneva, WI 53147
  262-248-6756 • www.GenevaGifts.com

eneva
iftsgg

Buy 1 Pound Fudge, Get 1
Pound Free with this ad!



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   41

Elkhorn 
Community Days

Babe mann park, 
Elkhorn, WI 53121June 16, 2018

COMMUNITY 
DAYS

babe mann park

Elkhorn

Car ShowWater Ski Show

Live Music

Beer
 Tent Food Trucks

SATURDAY LINE UP: 
8:00 a.m. Run United 5K Run/Walk 

10 a.m. 4th Annual Pride & Joy Car Show, Food Trucks, 

Live Bands, Beer Tent and Community Activities
5:30 p.m. Lauderdale Aqua Skier Performance

visit ElkhornChamber.com        ElkhornCommunityDays

7 miles north of Lake Geneva, WI Travel through County Road H



PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   43

CALLADORA SPA- 
BEAUTY BY THE WATER
Lake Lawn Resort
2400 E. Geneva St., Delavan
262-728-7950 
lakelawnresort.com
Enter a world where your enjoyment and 
well-being are the only focus. Leave the daily 
stresses behind and select a treatment to 
refresh your soul. Our experienced staff will 
ensure that you leave renewed. Calladora Spa 
offers a full menu of treatments designed to 
revitalize and relax. Therapeutic massages, 
facials, body treatments, hair services as well as 
manicures and pedicures are available. We also 
offer eucalyptus steam rooms for your pleasure. 
Choose from our menu of individual treatments 
or indulge in our Calladora Suite packages for a 
total escape. Calladora’s spa services promote 
the ultimate in comfort and relaxation for both 
men and women.

KEEFE REAL ESTATE
MICK BALESTRIERI
262-949-3996
LakeGenevaRealty.com
mickb@keeferealestate.com
Geneva Lakefront & Resort Home Specialist let 
me help you “Resort To A New Way Of Living” 
with my 27 years of award-winning service. I 
have been involved in more than 450 lakefront 
transactions and $360 million in career sales.

KEEFE REAL ESTATE 
LINDA TONGE – BUYERS AGENT
262-949-6419 • lakegeneva.com
tonge@genevaonline.com
Award-winning agent with over $307 million in 
sales and 19 years of experience in listing and 
selling homes. Linda specializes in Lakefront/
Access homes and condos. Offering personal, 
caring service and area knowledge. Satisfied 
clients refer family and friends!! 

MERCYHEALTH 
Hwys. 50 and 67, N2950 State Rd. 67,  
Lake Geneva
262-245-0535 • mercyhealthsystem.org 
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center-
Walworth serves patients in southern Wisconsin. 
Offers dermatology, cancer care, ob/gyn, 
surgery and more. Emergency care: 24 hours a 
day, every day. Urgent care: Monday-Friday  
8 a.m.-8 p.m.; Saturday & Sunday 9 a.m.-1 p.m. 

NEAL ASPINALL STUDIO  
& POSTER STORE
796 High St., Lake Geneva
262-203-5581 • neal@nealaspinall.com
nealaspinall.com  
Instagram: #nealaspinall.lakegeneva
Neal Aspinall is a freelance illustrator and 
graphic designer. His specialties include 
illustration for advertising and editorial, logos, 
icons, posters and T-shirt design. Neal’s studio 
is in Lake Geneva and he has done numerous 
posters and logos in the area. His national 
clients include LA Marathon, Macy’s, Facebook, 
and Bank of America. You can view his private 
commissions, logos, posters, icons, T-shirts, 
and illustration at nealaspinall.com.

NEI-TURNER MEDIA GROUP
400 Broad St., Unit D, Lake Geneva
262-729-4471 • ntmediagroup.com
Nei-Turner Media Group publishes high quality, 
regional guides and magazines for tourism 
organizations and trade associations. The 
company's comprehensive publishing packages 
include advertising sales, design and layout, 
editorial content, photography, prepress 
and printing. Our company also offers event 
management and marketing services including 
branding, graphic design, media planning, digital 
communications, press releases and more. For 
more information, contact us today or visit our 

web site at www.ntmediagroup.com.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Mick Balestrieri 

262-949-3996 

“Serving Lake Geneva, 
Lauderdale, Beulah,  

Powers, Twin, Whitewater & 
Delavan Lakes since 1989”

w w w. L a k e G e n e v a R e a l t y. c o m

     Lake Specialist
Sail into your next Real Estate Purchase

Linda Tonge - over 325 million sold!  
Lakefront, Lake Access Specialist

262.949.6419 • www.GenevaLakefronts.com
Ltonge@KeefeRealEstate.com



44   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

PAYROC
18312 W. Creek Dr., Tinley Park, IL
844-PAYROC4 • payroc.com
Payroc drives commerce for merchants 
with anytime, anywhere payment 
solutions. We serve our merchant clients 
with integrity as trusted advisors and 
recognized experts in payments, providing 
transparent pricing clarity, and developing 
personal relationships while delivering 
exceptional technology. 

 
TIM’S SOUTH SIDE AUTO 
415 Getzen St., Elkhorn  
262-723-7784 • timssouthsideauto.com 
Certified, expert auto service and repair 
technicians have years of experience 
performing everything from oil changes 
to a complete engine overhaul. Only high-
tech diagnostic equipment and the highest 
quality replacement parts, filters, oils, and 
components are used to guarantee vehicles 
are repaired and/or serviced correctly the first 
time. Open 8 a.m. – 5 p.m., Monday – Friday.

STABILIT Y IN
PAYMENTS

Seasonal Business?
WE CAN HELP!

GET STARTED NOW:
CONOR LONG  conor.long@payroc.com

708.205.1935  www.payroc.com

stop getting charged

credit card processing fees

during the off-season

- or -

stop paying fees altogether

with our

cash discount program

PUBLISHING, DESIGN, 
MARKETING & EVENT SERVICES

WWW.NTMEDIAGROUP.COM • 262.729.4471



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   45

Alignment • Brakes • Engine • Transmission
4x4 Services • Heating & Cooling Services

Domestic Cars & Trucks • Imports • Tires • Towing

Serving Elkhorn, Lake Geneva & Williams Bay
Hours: Mon. – Fri. 8 am-5 pm

L.
L.

C
.

www.timssouthsideauto.com • E-mail: timssouthsideauto@tds.net
415 Getzen Street, Elkhorn, WI 53121 

262.723.7784

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



LAKE GENEVA FARMER'S MARKET

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

©
 H

o
lly

 L
e
it

n
e
r



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   47

ONGOING EVENTS 
 
BELFRY MUSIC THEATRE Enjoy a full line-
up of tribute bands and performers every 
weekend from June 8 – October 20 at the Belfry 
Music Theatre located between Williams Bay 
and Lake Geneva. To purchase tickets, visit 
belfrymusictheatre.com. 
 
BLACK POINT ESTATE Full tours include a 
narrated boat ride to the estate that departs 
from the Rivera Docks in Lake Geneva. Call 262-
248-6206 or visit cruiselakegeneva.com for tour 
times and prices. 
 
DINNER TRAIN Two-hour dinner tour on the 
East Troy Electric Railroad. Call 262-642-3263 
or visit easttroyrr.org for details.
 
GENEVA LAKE MUSEUM During the summer 
open 10 a.m. – 4 p.m. Monday through Saturday 
and 11 a.m. – 3 p.m. Sunday. Hours vary throughout 
the rest of the year. 255 Mill St., Lake Geneva, 262-
248-6060 or genevalakemuseum.org. 
 
LAKE GENEVA CANOPY TOURS Soar 
through the trees on this one-of-a-kind, year-
round canopy tour zip line. Call 262-214-6848 or 
visit lakegenevacanopytours.com. 
 
LEGENDS AND LANDMARKS: A WALKING 
TOUR OF LAKE GENEVA Learn about the 
downtown Lake Geneva buildings designed by 
famous architects such as Daniel Burnham and 
Frank Lloyd Wright and tour the historic Maple 
Park neighborhood. Departs from the Riviera, 
6:30 – 8 p.m. every other Thursday during the 
summer: June 7, 21; July 5, 19; August 2, 16.  
For tickets visit blackpointestate.org or call  
262-248-1888.

LIVE MAGIC SHOWS 60 minutes of world-
class magic, comedy and illusion at the Tristan 
Crist Magic Theatre in downtown Lake Geneva. 
Call 262-248-0505 or visit lakegenevamagic.com.  	
 
MOVIES ON THE BEACH Every other Friday 
beginning June 8 at Fontana Beach. Admission 
is $1; movies start at dusk. Call 262-275-2117 or 
visit bigfootrecreation.org.  

MUISC BY THE LAKE Enjoy an open-air 
musical experience with breathtaking views of 
the Geneva Lake. Performances run throughout 
the summer. Call 262-245-8501 or visit 
musicbythelake.com.

 
 

OLD WORLD WISCONSIN Return to 
Wisconsin of the late 19th century and the working 
farmsteads and settlements established by 
European immigrants. Special events throughout 
the summer and fall. Old World Wisconsin, 
Eagle; 262-594-6301 or oldworldwisconsin.
wisconsinhistory.org for information. 
 
TUESDAYS @ TWO PROGRAMS Hosted by 
the Geneva Lake Museum, these informative 
programs highlight local history as well 
as events that shaped the region, nation 
and the world. Every Tuesday at 2 p.m., 
Geneva Lake Museum, Lake Geneva. Visit 
genevalakemuseum.org for program details.
 
WORKSHOPS & CLASSES Geneva Lake 
Arts Foundation offers a series of workshops, 
classes and a gallery of exhibits. 223  
Broad St., Lake Geneva; 262-249-7988  
or genevalakeartsfoundation.org.
 
YERKES OBSERVATORY Open for free public 
tours every Saturday through September. Call 
262-245-5555 or visit astro.uchicago.edu/yerkes 
for a complete list of tour options.
 

LIVE MUSIC IN THE PARK
 
BURLINGTON 6:30 p.m. alternating Thursdays, 
Echo Park, Burlington; 262-763-6044 or 
burlingtonchamber.org.  
 
DELAVAN PHOENIX PARK Free musical 
performances on summer weekends, 
Phoenix Park, Delavan; 262-728-8577 or 
phoenixparkbandshell.com.
 
EAST TROY VILLAGE SQUARE 7:30 p.m. 
Thursdays from June 14 to July 26, village 
square in East Troy; 262-642-3770 or easttroy.
org or etband.com.  
 
ELKHORN 7:30 p.m. Friday nights, beginning 
June 15, Sunset Park, Elkhorn; 262-723-5788 or 
holtonelkhornband.wordpress.com. 

LAKE GENEVA 6 – 8 p.m. every Thursday 
beginning July 5, Flat Iron Park, Lake Geneva; 
800-345-1020 or visitlakegeneva.com. 
 

FARMER’S MARKETS 
 
BURLINGTON Thursdays, 3 – 7 p.m., through 
October. Wehmhoff Square, Burlington; 262-
210-6360 or burlingtonwifarmersmarket.com. 
 
 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS



48   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

DELAVAN Thursdays, 3 – 7 p.m., June through 
September. Tower Park, Delavan; 262-728-8670 
or visitdelavan.com.  
 
EAST TROY Fridays, 2 – 6 p.m., May 25 to Oct. 
5. East Troy Village Square, East Troy; 262-642-
3770 or easttroy.org. 
 
ELKHORN Saturdays, 8 a.m. – 12 p.m., June 
through October. Courthouse Square, Elkhorn; 
elkhornchamber.com. 
 
FONTANA Saturdays, 8 a.m. – 12 p.m., June 
through September. Porter Court Plaza, 
Fontana; 262-275-0040. 
 
LAKE GENEVA Thursdays, 8 a.m. – 1 p.m., May 
3 to Oct. 25. Horticultural Hall; 262-745-9341 or 
horticulturalhall.com. 
 
WHITEWATER Tuesdays, 4 – 7 p.m. May 
through October. Historic Train Depot, 
Whitewater; downtownwhitewater.com. 
 
WOODSTOCK Tuesday and Saturday, 
8 a.m. – 1 p.m., May through October. 
Historic Woodstock Square, Woodstock, IL; 
woodstockfarmersmarket.org. 
 

WATER SKI SHOWS 
Memorial Day through Labor Day 

BROWN’S LAKE AQUADUCKS Every 
Thursday night, beginning with the junior show 
at 5 p.m., followed by the main show at 6:30 
p.m., Brown’s Lake. Viewing from Fischer Park, 
Burlington; aquaducks.org. 
 
LAS WATER SKI SHOW TEAM 6 p.m., every 
Saturday night, Babe Mann Park, Elkhorn; www.
laswaterskiteam.org. 
 
MINNEISKA SKI TEAM Every Saturday night, 
6:30 p.m., Whitewater Lake. Viewing from 
Scenic Ridge Campground. facebook.com/
MinneiskaWaterSkiShowTeam. 
 
TWIN LAKES AQUANUTS Every Wednesday 
and Saturday night, 6 p.m., Twin Lakes. 
Viewing from Lance Memorial Park, Twin Lakes; 
aquanutwatershows.com. 
 

JUNE 
 
[2] SUMMER LAKE FEST 
Live music, food and spirits, kids activities, 
including free fishing. Community Park, 
Delavan; 262-728-3471 or townofdelavan.com.  

Save the  
Dates!

February 9-10, 2019
Wisconsin State Fair Park

March 2-3, 2019

madisonkidsexpo.commilwaukeekidsexpo.com

The Alliant Energy Center



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   49

[2] TASTE OF LAKE GENEVA 
Sample food from the area’s restaurants 
along the lakeshore. 11 a.m. – 4 p.m., Flat Iron 
Park, Lake Geneva; 262-395-8128 or visit 
streetsoflakegeneva.com. 
 
[3-10] LAKE GENEVA  
RESTAURANT WEEK 
Welcome summer with eight days of delicious 
dining. Enjoy prix fixe menus plus lodging 
packages and events throughout the week. 
800-345-1020 or visitlakegeneva.com. 
 
[3] MODEL 'A' DAY 
The spirit of the 1920s and ‘30s is brought to life 
as Model A cars line the streets and residents 
wear period costumes. 9 a.m. – 2 p.m., Sharon; 
262-736-6246 or historicdowntownsharon.com.  
 
[9] WISCONSIN CHEESEMAKERS  
AND WINE TRAIN 
Sample fine wines and cheeses on this round-
trip ride aboard the East Troy Electric Railroad. 
1 – 3 p.m., departs from The Elegant Farmer, 
Mukwonago; 262-363-6770 or elegantfarmer.com.  
 
[9-10] BLUE RIBBON CHEESE FEST 
Taste award-winning cheeses. 11 a.m. – 3 p.m., 
The Elegant Farmer, Mukwonago; 262-363-
6770 or elegantfarmer.com.  
 
[16] ELKHORN COMMUNITY DAYS 
Third annual community event featuring LAS 
Water Ski Team performances, RUN UNITED 
run/walk, food, beer tent, entertainment, kids 
activities, car show and more. Babe Mann Park, 
Elkhorn; 262-723-5788 or elkhornchamber.com.
 
[16] STRAWBERRY FEST 
Pick your own strawberries, enjoy strawberry 
wine, strawberry donuts and other baked goods 
plus fun activities for the family, 9 a.m. – 5 p.m., 
Apple Barn Orchard & Winery, Elkhorn; 262-728-
3266 or applebarnorchardandwinery.com.
 
[16] WALWORTH COUNTY  
DAIRY BREAKFAST 
Includes a breakfast, craft fair, small animal 
display, coffee cake contest and more. 6 – 10:30 
a.m., Walworth County Fairgrounds, Elkhorn; 
262-723-2613. 
 
[22] EAST TROY CYCLING CLASSIC 
One of the largest competitive cycling event 
in the U.S. will stop in East Troy on its tour 
of the Dairyland; 262-642-3770 or visit 
tourofamericasdairyland.com.  
 

[24] ANTIQUE FLEA MARKET 
Featuring more than 500 dealers. 7 a.m. – 3 
p.m., Walworth County Fairgrounds, Elkhorn; 
414-525-0820 or nlpromotionsllc.com.  
 

JULY 
 
[June 30-July 4] 4TH OF JULY 
CELEBRATIONS 
Call your local chamber or go to visitwalworthcounty.
com for all area celebrations, fireworks displays, 
and parades.  
 
[7] KNC 5K RUN/WALK 
Enjoy a morning 5K through the Kishwauketoe 
Nature Conservancy. Registration at 7:30 a.m. 
Kishwauketoe Nature Conservancy, Williams 
Bay; 262-245-2720 or kishwauketoe.org.   
 
[7] LIONS PANCAKE DAY 
Edgewater Park, Williams Bay; call  
262-949-8509 
 
[8] THE CARS TIME FORGOT CAR SHOW 
See custom cars, stock cars, trucks and 
motorcycles, plus enjoy food, live music, 
vendors and more. 8 a.m. – 3 p.m., Lake  
Lawn Resort, Delavan; 800-624-0052  
or carstimeforgot.com. 
 
[12-15] RIBFEST 
A National Rib Competition with live 
entertainment, beer garden, vendor alley and 
more, Walworth County Fairgrounds, Elkhorn; 
262-723-5788 or elkhornchamber.org. 
 
[21] FIRE DEPARTMENT  
CHICKEN ROAST 
12 – 7 p.m., Edgewater Park, Williams Bay; 
williamsbay.org.   
 
[19-22] COUNTRY THUNDER 
Performances by top country artists, Twin 
Lakes; 866-388-0007 or countrythunder.com.  
 
[28] LOBSTER BOIL AND STEAK FRY 
This annual fundraiser features lobster and steak 
dinners plus live music. 12 – 11:30 p.m. Reid Park, 
Fontana; bigfootlionsclub.org.  
 
[28-29] FINE ARTS AND CRAFT SHOW 
Edgewater Park, Williams Bay; 262-245-2720  
or williamsbay.org.  
 
 
 
 
 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS



50   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

AUGUST  
 
[4] PIZZA TRAIN 
Enjoy a pizza dinner on a two-hour train  
ride. East Troy Electric Railroad, East Troy;  
262-642-3263 or easttroyrr.org. 
 
[4-5] CAR SHOW & SWAP MEET 
Show will feature hundreds of show vehicles 
and more than 1,300 vendors of car parts, 6 
a.m. both days, Walworth County Fairgrounds, 
Elkhorn; 608-244-8416 or madisonclassics.com.  
 
[5] SWIM FOR FREEDOM 
Swim the 8 miles from Lake Geneva to Fontana 
to raise money for the Special Operations 
Warrior Foundation. swim4freedom.org. 
 
[10-12] LIONS CORN AND BRAT ROAST 
Edgewater Park, Williams Bay; call 262-949-
8509 or visit williamsbaylions.org. 
 
[11] LUTHERDALE QUILT FEST/AUCTION 
Silent and live auctions, fresh baked goods, 
garden produce, crafts, kids’ activities and more. 
Lutherdale Ministries, Elkhorn; 262-742-2352 or 
lutherdale.org.  
 
[11-12] ART IN THE PARK 
Celebrating the 38th annual event, this juried 
art show will feature 80 exhibitors. 10 a.m. – 
5 p.m. Saturday and 10 a.m. – 4 p.m. Sunday. 
Flat Iron Park, Lake Geneva; 262-249-7988 or 
genevalakeartsfoundation.org.  
 
[12] ANTIQUE FLEA MARKET 
Featuring more than 500 dealers. 7 a.m. – 3 
p.m., Walworth County Fairgrounds, Elkhorn; 
414-525-0820 or nlpromotionsllc.com. 
 
[15-19] VENETIAN FESTIVAL 
Five-day festival features a carnival, craft fair, 
entertainment and food. Water ski show, lighted 
boat parade and fireworks on Sunday. Flat 
Iron, Seminary and Library parks, Lake Geneva; 
lakegenevajaycees.org.   
 
[24-26] MAXWELL STREET DAYS 
Weekend event featuring deals and discounts at 
downtown stores. Lake Geneva; 800-345-1020 
or visitlakegeneva.com.  
 
[25-26] GRAND CHAMPION CHEESE 
TASTING & SALE 
Award-winning cheeses from the Wisconsin 
State Fair available to taste and buy. 11 a.m. – 3 
p.m., The Elegant Farmer, Mukwonago; 262-363-
6770 or elegantfarmer.com.  

[29-SEPT. 3] WALWORTH COUNTY FAIR 
Annual county fair offering agricultural displays, 
grandstand entertainment, carnival games 
and rides, and traditional fair food. Walworth 
Fairgrounds, Elkhorn; 262-723-3228 or 
walworthcountyfair.com.  
 

SEPTEMBER  
 
[7-9] DARIEN CORN FEST 
Carnival games, live music, crafts, softball and 
volleyball tournaments, a parade and more. 
Darien West Park, Darien; dariencornfest.us.  
 
[8-9] 25TH ANNUAL EAST TROY 
BLUEGRASS FESTIVAL 
Come hear performances from the top 
bluegrass bands, watch as musicians go head to 
head on the fiddle, banjo, mandolin and guitar, 
listen to a gospel music service and enjoy food 
from local vendors. 10 a.m. – 6:30 p.m., East Troy 
Historic Village Square, East Troy; 262-642-3770 
or easttroy.org. 
 
[15] FAT TIRE MEMORIAL TOUR 
Take part in this 21.5-mile bicycle ride on paved 
roads through the area. 8:30 a.m., begins at 
Champ’s Sports Bar & Grill or the Ridge Hotel, 
Lake Geneva; fattireride.com.  
 
[15] SCARECROW FEST 
Celebrate this annual festival with a carnival, 
street dancing, a flea market and craft show, a 
build-a-scarecrow event and more. 9 a.m. – 10 
p.m., downtown Delavan; discoverdelavan.com.

 
[15] WALK TO END ALZHIEMER’S 
WALWORTH COUNTY 
This two-mile walk raises money for research to 
find a cure for Alzheimer’s disease. Registration 
begins 8:30 a.m., walk at 10 a.m., Library Park, 
Lake Geneva; 414-479-8800 or act.alz.org. 

[22] MILWAUKEE DAY 
Marvel at the fleet of museum train cars at this 
special event. 2002 Church Street, East Troy; 
262-642-3263 or easttroyrr.org. 

[29-30] ANTIQUE AND CLASSIC  
BOAT SHOW 
Watch the boat parade Saturday and 
admire vintage and classic boats from 
across the country at this annual event. The 
Abbey Resort, Fontana; 630-802-2698 or 
genevalakesboatshow.com.  
 
 
 



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   51

 
[29-30] 28th ANNUAL APPLE FEST 
Pick your own apples, buy fresh apple 
cider, fresh cider donuts and sample a 
variety of fruit wines. The Apple Barn 
Orchard & Winery, Elkhorn; 262-728-3266 or 
applebarnorchardandwinery.com.  
 
[30] ANTIQUE FLEA MARKET 
Browse goods from more than 500 vendors. 
7 a.m. – 3 p.m., Walworth County Fairgrounds, 
Elkhorn; 414-525-0820 or nlpromotionsllc.com 
 

OCTOBER 
 
[6-7] LAKE GENEVA OKTOBERFEST 
Enjoy the fall festivities at this annual autumn 
celebration, 11 a.m. – 5 p.m., downtown Lake 
Geneva; streetsoflakegeneva.com.   
 
[20] ELKHORN OKTOBERFEST  
Featuring wine and beer tasting, chili cook-
off, crafts, car show and more. 9 a.m. – 5 p.m., 
Veterans and Pocket Parks, Elkhorn; 262-723-
5788 or elkhornchamber.com.  
 
[27] LAKE GENEVA BEER 
AND SPIRITS FESTIVAL 
Take part in the area’s only beer and distilled 
spirits tasting event. Unlimited sampling from 
more than 35 Midwest craft breweries and 
distilleries, plus enjoy food samples, music and 
more. 1 – 5 p.m., the Ridge Hotel, Lake Geneva; 
262-729-4471 or lakegenevabeerandspirits.com. 
 
[26-27] BOO IN THE BAY 
Come dressed to impress in your Halloween 
costume as you take part in Halloween 
festivities. Bonfire, s’mores, prizes and more. 
Annual pumpkin races Saturday. Lions 
Fieldhouse, Williams Bay; 262-245-2720 or 
williamsbay.org.  
 

NOVEMBER 
 
[2-11] DINE AROUND THE LAKES 
The Walworth County restaurant week  
features prix fixe three course menus at 
participating area restaurants. 262-728-6000  
or dinearoundthelakes.com.  
 
[10] HOLIDAY AFFAIR CRAFT SHOW
“Round robin” craft show featuring over 
300 crafters and artisans. 9 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
at six locations in Elkhorn; 262-723-3228 or 
elkhornchamber.com. 
 

 
[10-11] HOLIDAY OPEN HOUSE 
Lake Geneva’s downtown stores will have festive 
treats plus music and holiday offerings to kick off 
the holiday season. Visit streetsoflakegeneva.com 
 
[18 – DEC 31] CHRISTMAS IN THE 
COUNTRY 
On Sunday, November 18, watch as a display 
of more than two million lights are illuminated, 
followed by a fireworks display. Christmas in 
the Country shows run Nov. 18 – Dec. 31. Grand 
Geneva Resort, Lake Geneva; 262-248-8811 or 
grandgeneva.com.  
 
[24-31] SANTA CRUISE 
Embark on a magical Christmas cruise to 
Santa’s North Pole Hideaway. Along your lake 
tour you will be enchanted by holiday lights 
and displays. Cruises run every evening with 
the exception of December 24 and 25. Lake 
Geneva Cruise Line, Gage Marine - Winter 
Harbor, Williams Bay; 262-248-6206 or 
cruiselakegeneva.com. 
 
[24-25, DEC. 1-2, 8-9, 15-16]  
CHRISTMAS EXPRESS  
Ride the rails with Santa and his helpers. East 
Troy Electric Railroad, East Troy; 262-642-3263 
or easttroyrr.org for information. 
 

DECEMBER  
 
[1] CHRISTMAS CARD TOWN PARADE 
Decorated Christmas floats, animals, Santa 
and Mrs. Claus and more. Parade starts at 1:30 
p.m., downtown Elkhorn; 262-723-5788 or 
elkhornchamber.com.  
 
[1] 43rd ANNUAL GREAT ELECTRIC 
CHILDREN’S CHRISTMAS PARADE 
Grab a seat early for the magical Lake Geneva 
parade, 5 p.m., downtown Lake Geneva; 800-
345-1020 or visitlakegeneva.com.  
 
[1, 8, 15] SANTA, HIS ELVES  
AND LIVE REINDEER 
Come visit Santa and his helpers in downtown 
Lake Geneva in front of Geneva Java. 262-729-
9872 or streetsoflakegeneva.com. 

[7] VICTORIAN CHRISTMAS 
Lighted horse drawn carriage parade, beautiful 
lighting displays and residents dressed in period 
costume. 5-9 p.m., Sharon; 262-736-6246 or 
historicdowntownsharon.com. 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS



52   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

G
E

N
E

V
A

 L
A

K
E

S
G

E
N

E
V

A
 L

A
K

E
S

 A
R

E
A

 M
A

P
 

HH

AA

UU

BB

NNNN

OO

PP

PP

OO

OO

JJ

JJ

HH

HH

DD

DD

LL

LL

UU

KK

CC

FF

XX

AA

AA

JJ

NN

MM

NN

MM

PP

PP

XX

DDDD

EE

BB

BB

FF

SS

ESES

LOLO LOLO

ESES

ESES

BB

BBBB

FF

BB

PP

HH

CC

B
C

5959

5959

3636 3636

5050

5050
5050

5050

8383

1111

1111

6767

120120

120120

120120

120120

2020

2020

6767

6767

6767

6767

6767

6767

6767

8989

8989

8989

1111

1111

1111

1111

1414141414

1414141414

1414141414

1414141414

1212121212

1212121212

1212121212

1212121212

1212121212

1212121212

1212121212

1214

43434343

43434343

43434343

43434343Kettle

Moraine  

State    

Forest      

Kettle

Moraine  

State    

Forest      

Big Foot Beach
State Park

Big Foot Beach
State Park

RA
CI

N
E 

CO
UN

TY
RA

CI
N

E 
CO

UN
TY

RO
CK

 C
O

UN
TY

W
A

LW
O

RT
H 

CO
UN

TY
RO

CK
 C

O
UN

TY
W

A
LW

O
RT

H 
CO

UN
TY

JEFFERSON COUNTYJEFFERSON COUNTY

KE
N

O
SH

A 
CO

UN
TY

KE
N

O
SH

A 
CO

UN
TY

WAUKESHA COUNTYWAUKESHA COUNTY

W
AL

W
O

RT
H 

CO
UN

TY
W

AL
W

O
RT

H 
CO

UN
TY

W
AL

W
O

RT
H 

CO
UN

TY
W

AL
W

O
RT

H 
CO

UN
TY

WALWORTH COUNTYWALWORTH COUNTYWALWORTH COUNTYWALWORTH COUNTY

ILLINOIS
WISCONSIN

Lake
Ivanhoe

Lake
Ivanhoe

Lake
Ivanhoe

Lake
Wandawega

Lake
Wandawega

Lake
Wandawega

Honey
Lake

Honey
Lake

Honey
Lake

Middle
Lake

Middle
Lake

Middle
Lake

Goose
Pond

Goose
Pond

Goose
Pond

Lulu
Lake
Lulu
Lake
Lulu
Lake

Rainbow
Springs
Lake

Rainbow
Springs
Lake

Rainbow
Springs
Lake

Lake
Beulah
Lake
Beulah
Lake
Beulah

Booth
Lake

Booth
Lake

Booth
Lake

Pickerel
Lake

Pickerel
Lake

Pickerel
Lake

Pell
Lake

Pell
Lake

Pell
Lake

Geneva LakeGeneva LakeGeneva Lake

Dryer
Lake
Dryer
Lake
Dryer
LakeLake

Como
Lake

Como
Lake

Como

Bohner
Lake
Bohner
Lake
Bohner
Lake

Swi�
Lake
Swi�
Lake
Swi�
Lake

Eagle Spring
Lake

Eagle Spring
Lake

Eagle Spring
Lake

Leda
Lake
Leda
Lake
Leda
Lake

Silver
Lake
Silver
Lake
Silver
Lake

Pleasant
Lake
Pleasant
Lake
Pleasant
Lake

Green
Lake

Green
Lake

Green
Lake

Army
Lake

Army
Lake

Army
LakePeters

Lake
Peters
Lake
Peters
Lake

Lake
Lorraine

Lake
Lorraine

Lake
Lorraine

Lake
Delavan
Lake
Delavan
Lake
Delavan

Cravath
Lake

Cravath
Lake

Cravath
Lake

Tripp
Lake
Tripp
Lake
Tripp
Lake

Blue Springs
Lake
Blue Springs
Lake
Blue Springs
Lake

Rice
Lake
Rice

Lake
Rice

Lake

Trout
Lake
Trout
Lake
Trout
Lake

Comus
Lake

Comus
Lake

Comus
Lake

Turtle
Lake
Turtle
Lake
Turtle
Lake

North
Lake
North
Lake
North
Lake

Whitewater
Lake
Whitewater
Lake
Whitewater
Lake

Lake
La Grange

Lake
La Grange

Lake
La Grange

Steel     Brook
Steel     Brook
Steel     Brook

FontanaFontana

ZendaZenda

Troy
Center
Troy
Center

TibbetsTibbets

SpringfieldSpringfield

Pell
Lake
Pell

Lake

MillardMillard

Little
Prairie
Little
Prairie

LintonLinton

LauderdaleLauderdale

Lake
Beulah

Lake
Beulah

Honey
Creek
Honey
Creek

Heart
Prairie
Heart
Prairie

EaglevilleEagleville

Delavan
Lake
Delavan
Lake

ComoComo

CaldwellCaldwell

BowersBowers

Allens
Grove
Allens
Grove

Abells
Corners
Abells
Corners

SharonSharon

DarienDarien

RichmondRichmond

Spring
Prairie
Spring
Prairie

TroyTroy

La GrangeLa Grange

Williams BayWilliams Bay

WalworthWalworth

LyonsLyons

Twin LakesTwin Lakes

MukwonagoMukwonago

BurlingtonBurlington

RochesterRochester

WhitewaterWhitewater

Genoa
City

Genoa
City

East
Troy
East
Troy

Lake
Geneva

Lake
Geneva

DelavanDelavan

ElkhornElkhorn

To Madison
40 miles
To Madison
40 miles To Milwaukee

30 miles
To Milwaukee

30 miles

To Janesville
15 miles
To Janesville
15 miles

To Beloit
15 miles
To Beloit
15 miles

To Chicago
65 miles

To Chicago
65 miles

Walworth CountyWalworth County

0 2

Miles

4

N



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   53

HH

AA

UU

BB

NNNN

OO

PP

PP

OO

OO

JJ

JJ

HH

HH

DD

DD

LL

LL

UU

KK

CC

FF

XX

AA

AA

JJ

NN

MM

NN

MM

PP

PP

XX

DDDD

EE

BB

BB

FF

SS

ESES

LOLO LOLO

ESES

ESES

BB

BBBB

FF

BB

PP

HH

CC

B
C

5959

5959

3636 3636

5050

5050
5050

5050

8383

1111

1111

6767

120120

120120

120120

120120

2020

2020

6767

6767

6767

6767

6767

6767

6767

8989

8989

8989

1111

1111

1111

1111

1414141414

1414141414

1414141414

1414141414

1212121212

1212121212

1212121212

1212121212

1212121212

1212121212

1212121212

1214

43434343

43434343

43434343

43434343Kettle

Moraine  

State    

Forest      

Kettle

Moraine  

State    

Forest      

Big Foot Beach
State Park

Big Foot Beach
State Park

RA
CI

N
E 

CO
UN

TY
RA

CI
N

E 
CO

UN
TY

RO
CK

 C
O

UN
TY

W
A

LW
O

RT
H 

CO
UN

TY
RO

CK
 C

O
UN

TY
W

A
LW

O
RT

H 
CO

UN
TY

JEFFERSON COUNTYJEFFERSON COUNTY

KE
N

O
SH

A 
CO

UN
TY

KE
N

O
SH

A 
CO

UN
TY

WAUKESHA COUNTYWAUKESHA COUNTY

W
AL

W
O

RT
H 

CO
UN

TY
W

AL
W

O
RT

H 
CO

UN
TY

W
AL

W
O

RT
H 

CO
UN

TY
W

AL
W

O
RT

H 
CO

UN
TY

WALWORTH COUNTYWALWORTH COUNTYWALWORTH COUNTYWALWORTH COUNTY

ILLINOIS
WISCONSIN

Lake
Ivanhoe

Lake
Ivanhoe

Lake
Ivanhoe

Lake
Wandawega

Lake
Wandawega

Lake
Wandawega

Honey
Lake

Honey
Lake

Honey
Lake

Middle
Lake

Middle
Lake

Middle
Lake

Goose
Pond

Goose
Pond

Goose
Pond

Lulu
Lake
Lulu
Lake
Lulu
Lake

Rainbow
Springs
Lake

Rainbow
Springs
Lake

Rainbow
Springs
Lake

Lake
Beulah
Lake
Beulah
Lake
Beulah

Booth
Lake

Booth
Lake

Booth
Lake

Pickerel
Lake

Pickerel
Lake

Pickerel
Lake

Pell
Lake

Pell
Lake

Pell
Lake

Geneva LakeGeneva LakeGeneva Lake

Dryer
Lake
Dryer
Lake
Dryer
LakeLake

Como
Lake

Como
Lake

Como

Bohner
Lake
Bohner
Lake
Bohner
Lake

Swi�
Lake
Swi�
Lake
Swi�
Lake

Eagle Spring
Lake

Eagle Spring
Lake

Eagle Spring
Lake

Leda
Lake
Leda
Lake
Leda
Lake

Silver
Lake
Silver
Lake
Silver
Lake

Pleasant
Lake
Pleasant
Lake
Pleasant
Lake

Green
Lake

Green
Lake

Green
Lake

Army
Lake

Army
Lake

Army
LakePeters

Lake
Peters
Lake
Peters
Lake

Lake
Lorraine

Lake
Lorraine

Lake
Lorraine

Lake
Delavan
Lake
Delavan
Lake
Delavan

Cravath
Lake

Cravath
Lake

Cravath
Lake

Tripp
Lake
Tripp
Lake
Tripp
Lake

Blue Springs
Lake
Blue Springs
Lake
Blue Springs
Lake

Rice
Lake
Rice

Lake
Rice

Lake

Trout
Lake
Trout
Lake
Trout
Lake

Comus
Lake

Comus
Lake

Comus
Lake

Turtle
Lake
Turtle
Lake
Turtle
Lake

North
Lake
North
Lake
North
Lake

Whitewater
Lake
Whitewater
Lake
Whitewater
Lake

Lake
La Grange

Lake
La Grange

Lake
La Grange

Steel     Brook
Steel     Brook
Steel     Brook

FontanaFontana

ZendaZenda

Troy
Center
Troy
Center

TibbetsTibbets

SpringfieldSpringfield

Pell
Lake
Pell

Lake

MillardMillard

Little
Prairie
Little
Prairie

LintonLinton

LauderdaleLauderdale

Lake
Beulah

Lake
Beulah

Honey
Creek
Honey
Creek

Heart
Prairie
Heart
Prairie

EaglevilleEagleville

Delavan
Lake
Delavan
Lake

ComoComo

CaldwellCaldwell

BowersBowers

Allens
Grove
Allens
Grove

Abells
Corners
Abells
Corners

SharonSharon

DarienDarien

RichmondRichmond

Spring
Prairie
Spring
Prairie

TroyTroy

La GrangeLa Grange

Williams BayWilliams Bay

WalworthWalworth

LyonsLyons

Twin LakesTwin Lakes

MukwonagoMukwonago

BurlingtonBurlington

RochesterRochester

WhitewaterWhitewater

Genoa
City

Genoa
City

East
Troy
East
Troy

Lake
Geneva

Lake
Geneva

DelavanDelavan

ElkhornElkhorn

To Madison
40 miles
To Madison
40 miles To Milwaukee

30 miles
To Milwaukee

30 miles

To Janesville
15 miles
To Janesville
15 miles

To Beloit
15 miles
To Beloit
15 miles

To Chicago
65 miles

To Chicago
65 miles

Walworth CountyWalworth County

0 2

Miles

4

N



54   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

ADVERTISER INDEX

10 Pin Pub.................................................... 21, 55

Abbey Springs............................................21, 22

Aeppeltreow Winery & Distillery.......21, 22

Antique Flea Market..............................35, 38

At the Lake House.......................................9, 11

Burlington Area Chamber  
   of Commerce......................................... 23, 27

Calladora Spa................................................... 43

CMP Tactical Lazer Tag........................ 23, 26

Cornerstone Shop & Gallery..............35, 36

Dancing Horses Dinner Theatre  
   & Animal Gardens............................... 23, 32

Delavan Business  
   Association.............................. 23, 24, 35, 37

Donahue Furniture.................................. 19, 35

Elkhorn Area Chamber of Commerce....32

Elkhorn Community Days............................41

Elmer's Lake Geneva Boat  
   Line Rentals............................................24, 30

Emagine Geneva Lakes................................24

Fancy Fair Mall........................................ 35, 40

   262 Sports Collectibles............................35

   Bath, Body &Soul........................................35

   Galerie Matisse.............................................35

   Matisse Too.....................................................36

   New World Wine Shop.............................38

   Noure's Oriental Rug Gallery.................38

   Queen Bee Artisan Market.....................38

Fiddlesticks Bistro.................................... 15, 18

Fontana Paddle Co.................................. 21, 24

Fontana Village Inn....................................9, 12

Geneva Gifts............................................. 36, 40

Geneva Lake Museum........................... 25, 27

Geneva Wells Motel....................................9, 12

Gordy's Boat House........................................15

Gordy's Lakefront Marine.................... 25, 26

Grand Geneva Resort & Spa................ 9, 56

Grandview Restaurant...................................15

Haberdapper.....................................................36

Harbor Shores on Lake Geneva................. 9

Hawk's View Golf Club.........................25, 30

Hobbytown Hobbies & Toys..............36, 39

J. Lauber's..................................................... 15, 16

Keefe Real Estate  
   Mick Balestrieri............................................. 43

Keefe Real Estate 
   Linda Tonge................................................... 43

Kids Expo........................................................... 48

Lake Geneva Beer &  
   Spirits Festival....................................... 25, 33

Lake Geneva Cruise Line........................ 7, 27

Lake Geneva Motel.....................................11, 12

Lake Geneva Spice Company...........36, 39

Lake Lawn Resort...................................... 10, 11

Lazy Cloud Lodge Bed & Breakfast...... 11, 13

Lucke's Cantina...........................................15, 17

Magic Morgan's Little  
   MAGIC Theatre.......................................21, 27

Marathon Rentals............................................27

Mercyhealth................................................. 6, 43

Mill Creek Hotel............................................4, 12

Munson Ski & Marine................................3, 27

Music by the Lake...................................23, 30

Neal Aspinall..............................................43, 45

Nei-Turner Media Group lnc...33, 43, 44, 48

Oh My Gauze.............................................38, 39

Paradise Golf Park...................................21, 30

Payroc.................................................................. 44

Pier 290 Restaurant................................... 7, 15

Real Woodstock........................................19, 30

Rush Creek Distilling..............................29, 30

Safari Lake Geneva.................................25, 30

Sopra, An American Bistro................... 15, 16

Sorg's Quality Meats  
   and Sausages........................................38, 39

Sprecher's Restaurant & Pub.............. 15, 28

Stefana's Lakeside Dining......................15, 17

Stillwater Coffee Company.................. 16, 18

Stinebrink's Piggly Wiggly................. 38, 40

The Boat House..........................................21, 31

The Boat House Bar & Grill ................. 15, 18

The Celebration Society...............................13

The Cheese Box...................................... 35, 40

The Geneva Inn............................................. 2, 9

Timber Ridge Lodge & Waterpark........... 12

Tim's South Side Auto......................... 44, 45

Yogeeze Frozen Yogurt.................................16



www.visitgenevalake.com   n   55

121 KENOSHA STREET, WALWORTH
(262) 394-4300  •  www.10pinpub.com

CHECK OUR WEBSITE FOR HOURS AND SPECIALS!

10 Pin Pub is a nostalgic eight lane bowling center 
with great food, a large beer and wine selection and 
14 HD televisions for your viewing entertainment. 

Cosmic bowling available every Friday and Saturday 
night. Come visit our completely renovated location 
on the square in Walworth and sample our handmade 

pizzas, homemade tater tots, delicious burgers 
and a variety of appetizers. 



56   n   GENEVA LAKES AREA VISITOR’S GUIDE 2018

THREE WAYS TO STAY. ONE GORGEOUS PROPERTY.
T H E  B E S T  S E L E C T I O N  I N  L A K E  G E N E V A  L O D G I N G

When it comes to accommodations, you have plenty of options at Grand Geneva Resort & Spa. 
Choose from deluxe guest rooms at the main lodge, family-sized suites at Timber Ridge Lodge & 
Waterpark, and spacious seclusion at the newly opened Villas. 

Book Today: GrandGeneva.com | TimberRidgeLodge.com | GrandGeneva.com/TheVillas

THE MIDWEST’S PREMIER VACATION DESTINATION

GrandGeneva.com Lake Geneva, WI  |  (800) 558-3417


